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Week Commencing ~ 8 June 2015 ~ Issue No.1319

SINGLES. Taylor Swift notches up a second week at No.1 with Bad Blood. It is
the singer-songwriter's tenth week at the top of the ARIA Singles Chart, having
spent two weeks at No.1 with Love Story (Mar. '09) and three weeks each at No.1
with Shake It Off (Sep. '14) and Blank Space (Nov. '14). A new career peak on the
ARIA Singles Chart for Brisbane singer-songwriter Conrad Sewell’s Start Again
up to No.6 this week, it was recently featured on promos for Home & Away.
Swedish DJ Tim Berg, better known by his stage name Avicii, has flown up the
ARIA Singles Chart this week to No.19 with Waiting For Love, it jumps seventy-
three spots. It is the third single from Avicii’s forthcoming second album Stories
following The Days (No.10 Oct. '14) and The Nights (No.9 Feb. ‘15). It features
vocals from Simon Aldred, lead singer of British band Cherry Ghost. Also making
waves in the ARIA Singles Chart is British girl group, Little Mix. The first single
from their forthcoming third album, Black Magic has jumped thirty spots this week
to No.25. Black Magic gives the quartet their first chart appearance since their
cover of Cameo’s Word Up! (No.45 Mar. '14).

No.27 SOME MINDS - Flume Feat. Andrew Wyatt. ARIA Award-winning
Sydney producer Flume, makes his first appearance on the ARIA Singles Chart in
over a year with Some Minds. The single features vocals by American musician
and producer Andrew Wyatt. Wyatt was recently a contributor to Mark Ronson’s
album Uptown Special (No.2 Jan. '15). Flume last charted with the Chet Faker
collaboration Drop The Game (No.18 Feb. '14).

No.42 POWERFUL - Major Lazer Feat. Ellie Goulding & Tarrus Riley.
Diplo and his Major Lazer production crew Jillionaire and Walshy Fire chart for a
second time with, Powerful. This time teaming up with songstress Ellie Golding
and Jamaican reggae singer Tarrus Riley. The track follows Lean On (No.1 Apr.
'15) and is the second single from their third studio album Peace Is The Mission
(No.5 June '15).

No.48 SMILE - Dami Im. A return to the Top 50 ARIA Singles Chart for
Korean-Australian singer, Dami Im. After winning the 5t season of the X-Factor
Australia, Im has had a string of ARIA top 50 singles and both studio albums
peaked in the Top 10 - Dami Im (No.1 Nov. 13) and Heart Beats (No.7 Oct. '14).
No.52 CHEYENNE - Jason Derulo. R&B artist Jason Derulo, launches
another single into the ARIA Top 100 Singles Chart from the album Everything Is 4
(No.12 June '15). Derulo currently holds two spots in the ARIA Top 100 Singles
with Want To Want Me currently at No.16 and the other being this weeks’ debut of
Cheyenne.

No.76 DANCIN' JOHN DOE - Drapht. Australian MC Drapht, has entered
the ARIA Singles Charts with his first single Dancin’ John Doe, since 2011’s Sing
It (The Life Of Riley) (No.58 Feb. '11). It comes as the long-awaited follow-up
album to The Life of Riley (No.1 Apr. '11) was announced for release later this
year titled, 7 Mirrors. Drapht will be kicking off a headline tour in August.

No.77 HOLDING ON - Disclosure. The Lawrence Brothers, better known
as British electronic music duo Disclosure, have recorded their second ARIA Top
100 Single for 2015 with, Holding On. It is the second release from their upcoming
second album. The single features Grammy winning Jazz vocalist, Gregory Porter.
No.80 LIKE I'M GONNA LOSE YOU - Meghan Trainor Feat. John
Legend. The American singer-songwriter broke through to the top of the ARIA
singles Chart last year with All About That Bass (No.1 Aug. “14). Like I’'m Gonna
Lose You is Trainor's second entry this year into the ARIA singles charts, behind
Dear Future Husband (No.9 Feb.15). This single features singer-songwriter
extraordinaire, John Legend.

No.83 L$D - ASAP Rocky. This is the second consecutive single in the
ARIA Top 100 Singles Chart for Harlem rapper, ASAP Rocky. L$D follows on from
his first top 50 hit Everyday, which peaked at No.49.

No.88 THE HILLS - The Weeknd. After cutting into the top 20 earlier this
year with Earned It (No.13 Feb. '15), The Weeknd returns to claim their second
Top 100 single for 2015.

No.90 | KNOW THERE'S GONNA BE (GOOD TIMES) - Jamie XX Feat.
Young Thug & Popcaan. Member of British Inditronica trio The XX, Jamie XX
earns his first ever solo ARIA Top 100 Single debut. I Know There’s Gonna Be
(Good Times) is lifted from his new record In Colour, which debuts at No.2 on the
ARIA Albums Chart this week.

No.95 TRAP QUEEN - Fetty Wap. Rounding out the Top 100 ARIA Singles
is new comer, Fetty Wap. Trap Queen is the US rapper's first Aussie chart
appearance to date.

ALBUMS. Florence + The Machine’s third studio album How Big, How Blue,
How Beautiful gives the British ensemble their second No.1 on the ARIA Albums
Chart. The follow up to Ceremonials (No.1 Nov. '11) features the tracks What Kind
Of Man (No.16 Feb. '15), Ship To Wreck (No.48 May '15) and Delilah (No.41 June
"15). In between studio albums, Florence + The Machine released the live set
‘MTV Presents Unplugged’ (No.17 Apr. '12). British Producer and remix artist
Jamie XX, releases his debut solo album, In Colour. It debuts at No.2 this week.
The third album from Major Lazer and their second to grace the top five on the
ARIA Albums Chart, new at No.5, Peace Is The Mission follows Free The
Universe (No.5 Apr '13).

No.1 HOW BIG, HOW BLUE, HOW BEAUTIFUL - Florence + The
Machine. The third studio album from this British act has seen Florence + The
Machine claim their second debut No.1 on the ARIA Albums Chart. How Big, How
Blue, How Beautiful features the tracks What Kind Of Man (No.16 Feb. '15), Ship
To Wreck (No.48 May "15) and Delilah (No.41 June '15).

No.2 IN COLOUR - Jamie XX. Best known as a founding member of
British indietronica trio The XX, Jamie XX releases his debut solo album, In
Colour. The album comes three years on from most recent The XX release
Coexist (No.2 Sep. "12). In Colour features collaborations with fellow band
comrades Romy Madley Croft and Oliver Sim, as well as Young Thug, Popcaan
and Four Tet.

No.5 PEACE IS THE MISSION - Major Lazer. This is the third album from
dancehall production crew Major Lazer. It is their second release to hit the top 5 on
the ARIA Albums Chart, following Free The Universe (No.5 Apr. '13). It features the
No.1 single Lean On (No.1 Apr. '15).

No.12 EVERYTHING IS 4 - Jason Derulo. Studio album number four for
R&B star Jason Derulo and his forth in the top 20 on the ARIA Albums Chart.
Everything Is 4 features the single Want To Want Me (No.4 Apr.'15). Derulo has
previously charted with albums Jason Derulo (No.4 Mar. '10), Future History
(No.9 Oct.'11) and Tattoos (No.5 Sep. '13).

No.23 LAST OF OUR KIND -The Darkness. The high end of the ARIA
Albums Chart is no strange territory for British hard rock outfit, The Darkness. The
band’[s fourth studio album Last Of Our Kind, was produced entirely by guitarist
Dan Hawkins and features new drummer Emily Dolan Davies. The band has
previously charted with releases Hot Cakes (No.15 Aug. '12), One Way Ticket To
Hell.. And Back (No.25 Dec. '05) and Permission To Land (No.17 Feb '04).

No.25 COME ALIVE - Paulini. The Fijian-born singer-songwriter Paulini,
has made a triumphant return into the ARIA Albums Chart with, Come Alive. This
release sees the songstress enter the top 40 for the second time after her debut
album, One Determined Heart (No.1 Aug. '04).

No.30 OLD SOULS - Make Them Suffer. This is their second full length
studio album in three years, Old Souls sees a new high point for Australian death
core merchants, Make Them Suffer. This new record follows the release of
Neverbloom (No.56 June '12).

No.32 TWENTY - Jebediah. Celebrating their 20" anniversary, Australian
Indie-pop collective Jebediah, have entered familiar ground with Twenty. The new
compilation spans their entire catalogue. The compilation follows on four years after
their top ten studio album Kosciuszko (No.6 Apr.'11).

No.38 HEARTS ON FIRE - Jetty Road. Their first studio album in four years
Hearts On Fire, displays a steady evolution from the multi-Golden Guitar winning
band, Jetty Road. The album sees the band’s first entry into the top 40 ARIA
Albums Chart.

No.43 MAYDAY - Mark Seymour & The Undertow. Mayday is Mark
Seymour's first album since the Hunters & Collectors re-formation, which
coincided with the top 5 tribute album, Crucible (No.3 Oct. '13). Seymour and his
band of merry men will be touring throughout June this year.

No.71 LOVE IS THE GREAT REBELLION - Ben Lee. Aussie singer-
songwriter Ben Lee, returns to the ARIA Album top 100 with his first album in four
years, Love Is The Great Rebellion. The album is Lee's tenth studio album overall,
and was produced by Brad Wood, who has previously worked with Lee on a
number of his previous albums, most notably Lee's fifth studio album, Awake Is
The New Sleep (No.7 Mar. '05).

No.80 CURRENCY OF MAN - Melody Gardot. This American jazz singer,
songwriter and humanitarian, Melody Gardot, enters the ARIA Top 100 Albums
Chart with her fourth studio album, Currency Of Man. The album comes three
years on from previous release The Absence (No.43 June '12).
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#1 Single this week I = e
ARIA Top 100 Singles — Week Commencing 8th June 2015

W LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 4 1 BAD BLOOD Taylor Swift Feat. Kendrick Lamar A BIG/UMA US-CJY-15-31564
* 2 5 4 2 FLASHLIGHT Jessie J ® REP/UMA 4733664
3 2 11 1 SEE YOU AGAIN Wiz Khalifa Feat. Charlie Puth A 3 ATL/WAR US-AT2-15-00313
4 3 6 1 YOU DON'T OWN ME Grace Feat. G-Eazy A RCA/SME G010003312528W
5 4 10 3 SHUT UP & DANCE Walk The Moon A RCA/SME 0100032127392
* 6 60 2 6  START AGAIN Conrad Sewell ATL/WAR QM-CE3-14-00157
7 7 8 7 FIVE MORE HOURS Deorro X Chris Brown e UL/SME G010003305370S
8 1 12 8  LETIT GO James Bay A UNI/UMA 4718000
9 6 8 5  HEY MAMA David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj & Afrojack @ PLG/WAR GB-28K-14-00058
10 13 6 10  PHOTOGRAPH Ed Sheeran ATL/WAR GB-AHS-14-00094
11 8 12 4 MARVIN GAYE Charlie Puth Feat. Meghan Trainor A ATL/WAR US-AT2-15-00254
12 15 11 10  FIGHT SONG Rachel Platten o COL/SME G010003299247A
13 9 13 1 LEAN ON Major Lazer Feat. M@ & DJ Snake A 2 WAR QM-UY4-15-00008
14 10 9 3 WASN'T EXPECTING THAT Jamie Lawson A GBM/WAR 825646108794
15 14 19 12 FIRESTONE Kygo Feat. Conrad e SME (G010003265145D
16 17 12 4 WANT TO WANT ME Jason Derulo A WAR US-WB1-15-03047
17 18 5 17 IDONTLIKE IT, | LOVE IT Flo Rida Feat. Robin Thicke and Verdine White ATL/WAR US-AT2-15-00395
18 12 2 12 TONIGHT AGAIN Guy Sebastian SME G010003318869Q
* 19 92 2 19 WAITING FOR LOVE Avicii UNI/UMA 4738151
20 16 14 3 WHERE ARE U NOW Skrillex & Diplo Feat. Justin Bieber A ATL/WAR US-AT2-15-00555
* 2 30 20 6  SUGAR Maroon5 A 2 INR/IUMA US-UM7-14-10340
22 20 13 4 RUNAWAY (U &) Galantis A ATL/WAR US-AT2-14-04266
23 24 6 20  THE BUZZ Hermitude Feat. Mataya & Young Tapz ELEF/INE ACE120
24 22 29 1 UPTOWN FUNK Mark Ronson Feat. Bruno Mars A 7 COL/SME G010003249690X
* 25 55 2 25  BLACK MAGIC Little Mix SYCO/SME ~ G010003341697L
26 23 18 2 DO YOU REMEMBER Jarryd James A DST/UMA NZ-RI1-14-03112
* 21 NEW 1 27 SOME MINDS Flume Feat. Andrew Wyatt FCL/IND FCL153
28 29 6 28  ANCHOR EP Birds Of Tokyo EMI 4735618
29 32 4 29  GHOST TOWN Adam Lambert WAR US-WB1-15-04265
* 30 40 2 30  ANYONE WHO HAD A HEART Anja Nissen MER/UMA 4739944
31 27 5 27 PRETTY GIRLS Britney Spears Feat. Iggy Azalea RCA/SME G010003331873G
* 32 48 11 24  SOMEONE NEW Hozier COL/SME G010003194937S
33 26 11 16 BIG GIRLS CRY Sia INE US-RC1-14-00980
34 28 19 1 LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO Ellie Goulding A 3 PDRIUMA 4719756
35 25 12 9  KING Years & Years A PDR/UMA 4719580
36 21 11 12 SOMEBODY Natalie La Rose Feat. Jeremih A REP/UMA 4718479
37 31 16 1 BILLS LunchMoney Lewis A 2 COL/SME G010003293098M
* 38 82 4 38  FIRST Cold War Kids DTR/CCD US-CJ8-14-01258
39 36 30 2 TAKE ME TO CHURCH Hozier A 4 COL/SME (0100030870842
40 35 23 1 CHEERLEADER (FELIX JAEHN REMIX) Omi A 4 UL/SME (0100032767486
41 53 3 41 YOU KNOW YOU LIKE IT DJ Snake & AlunaGeorge INR/IUMA 4706674
* 42 NEW 1 42 POWERFUL Major Lazer Feat. Ellie Goulding & Tarrus Riley BM2/WAR  QM-UY4-15-00013
43 34 17 3 LAY ME DOWN Sam Smith A EMI 602537332823
44 38 39 1 THINKING OUT LOUD Ed Sheeran A 6 ATL/WAR GB-AHS-14-00099
* 45 83 9 45  ALL HANDS ON DECK (REMIX) Tinashe Feat. Iggy Azalea RCA/SME (0100032880606
46 39 17 14 UP Olly Murs Feat. Demi Lovato A EPI/SME G010003260180P
47 42 11 33  KING KUNTA Kendrick Lamar INR/IUMA US-UM7-15-02494
* 48 NEW 1 48  SMILE Dami Im SME G010003313223D
49 37 17 15  GEORGIA Vance Joy A LIB/JUMA US-AT2-14-02869
50 33 7 21 NOBODY LOVE Tori Kelly EMI 4719005

© 1990 - 2015 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1155



TITLE Artist

DEAR FUTURE HUSBAND Meghan Trainor A 2

CHEYENNE Jason Derulo

ANOTHER YOU Armin van Buuren Feat. Mr. Probz
FOURFIVESECONDS Rihanna, Paul McCartney & Kanye West A 3
NASTY FREESTYLE T-Wayne

HOLD BACK THE RIVER James Bay A 2

ELASTIC HEART Sia A 2

DO IT AGAIN Pia Mia Feat. Chris Brown & Tyga

SHAKE IT OFF Taylor Swift A 6

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP FINALE 2 The Barden Bellas
HEROES Mans Zelmerlow

STYLE Taylor Swift A 2

WANT TO WANT ME /| WANT YOU TO WANT ME MASHUP Andie Case
WORTH IT Fifth Harmony

BLOODSTREAM Ed Sheeran A

FEELING MYSELF Nicki Minaj Feat. Beyonce

ONE LAST TIME Ariana Grande e

DELILAH Florence + The Machine

HOLD MY HAND Jess Glynne

THIS SUMMER'S GONNA HURT LIKE A MOTHERF****R Maroon 5
THE NIGHTS Avicii ®

GIVE ME SOMETHING Jarryd James

SHIP TO WRECK Florence + The Machine

| WANT YOU TO KNOW Zedd Feat. Selena Gomez o

TIME OF OUR LIVES Pitbull Feat. Ne-Yo A

DANCIN' JOHN DOE Drapht

HOLDING ON Disclosure

EARNED IT The Weeknd @

GO The Chemical Brothers

LIKE 'M GONNA LOSE YOU Meghan Trainor Feat. John Legend
HONEY, I'M GOOD Andy Grammer

POISON Rita Ora

L$D ASAP Rocky

GDFR Flo Rida Feat. Sage the Gemini & Lookas e

BLANK SPACE Taylor Swift A 5

STAY WITH ME Sam Smith A 3

HEADLIGHTS Robin Schulz Feat. lsey

THE HILLS The Weeknd

TROUBLE Iggy Azalea A

| KNOW THERE'S GONNA BE (GOOD TIMES) Jamie XX Feat. Young Thug & Popcaan
CHANDELIER Sia A 4

COSBY SWEATER Hilltop Hoods A 3

MASTERPIECE Jessie J @

| REALLY LIKE YOU Carly Rae Jepsen

TRAP QUEEN Fetty Wap

EVERYDAY A$AP Rocky Feat. Rod Stewart x Miguel x Mark Ronson
JEALOUS Nick Jonas e

B**H BETTER HAVE MY MONEY Rihanna

ALL ABOUT THAT BASS Meghan Trainor A 7

DYNAMITE Asta Feat. Allday

TITLE Artist

RHYTHM INSIDE Loic Nottet

A MILLION VOICES Polina Gagarina
AYO Chris Brown Feat. TYGA o

LOVE INJECTED Aminata

I'M NOT THE ONLY ONE Sam Smith A 2
RIFF OFF Tone Hangers, The Treblemakers, The Barden Bellas, Green Bay Packers and Das
Sound Machine

RIPTIDE Vance Joy A 5

TALK IS CHEAP Chet Faker A

HAPPY Pharrell Williams A 9

KICK THE DUST UP Luke Bryan

™w LW Tl HP
51 45 21 9
* 52 NEW 1 52
53 66 2 53
54 43 19 1
55 46 4 37
56 50 25 4
57 51 22 5
* 58 100 3 58
59 69 42 1
60 47 3 29
61 19 2 19
62 58 27 8
63 44 2 44
64 54 8 54
65 59 15 7
66 52 3 52
67 56 16 15
68 41 2 41
69 49 13 16
70 80 2 70
71 63 22 9
72 68 2 68
73 76 8 48
74 65 15 22
75 57 19 12
76 NEW 1 76
77  NEW 1 77
78 67 2 13
79 81 4 56
80 NEW 1 80
81 64 5 64
82 74 2 74
83 NEW 1 83
84 70 13 36
85 84 32 1
86 72 58 5
87 93 2 87
88 NEW 1 88
89 71 16 10
90 NEW 1 90
91 78 64 2
92 77 41 4
93 89 17 14
94 85 13 37
95 NEW 1 95
96 62 3 49
97 73 18 15
98 75 10 14
99 96 46 1
100 88 7 66
These were in the top 100 last week:
LW Tl HP
61 1 61
79 1 79
86 20 32
87 1 87
90 43 N
91 2 56
94 110 6
95 39 6
97 77 1
98 1 98
99 31 3

LIPS ARE MOVIN Meghan Trainor A 2
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Co.
EPI/SME
WAR
45R/XEL
IDJIUMA
ATL/WAR
UMA

INE
INR/UMA
BIG/UMA
REP/UMA
WAR
BIG/UMA
IND
SYCO/SME
WAR
REP/UMA
REP/UMA
DEF/UMA
ATL/WAR
INR/IUMA
UMA
DSL/UMA
ISL/IUMA
INR/IUMA
RCA/SME
SME
UMA
REP/UMA
VIR/EMI
EPI/SME
LIB/JUMA
COL/SME
RCA/SME
ATL/WAR
BIG/UMA
CAP/EMI
WAR
REP/UMA
MER/UMA
YT/INE
INE
GE/UMA
UNI/UMA
INR/IUMA
WAR
RCA/SME
ISL/UMA
IDJIUMA
EPI/SME
IND

Co.

SME
UMA
RCA/SME
UMA
CAP/EMI
REP/UMA

LIB/JUMA
FCL/IND
COL/SME
CAP/EMI
EPI/SME

Cat. No.
G010003219536H
US-WB1-15-04527
NL-F71-15-01933
4723540
QM-CE3-15-00241
4704605
US-RC1-13-01541
US-UM7-15-05867
3799379
US-UM7-15-04650
SE-PQA-14-01135
US-CJY-14-31319
US-E83-09-73738
G0100032132137
GB-AHS-14-00095
US-CM5-14-00377
US-UM7-14-09723
4724328
GB-AHS-15-00049
US-UM7-15-06077
4715569

4740856

4724331

4724802
(G010003246377R
(G010003341428Q
4741951

4719631

4733392
(G010003243315A
US-ZXT-14-00267
G010003342713T
G0100033455111
US-AT2-14-04118
US-CJY-14-31309
3780259
DE-A62-15-00408
4742448
GB-UM7-14-05575
UK-7MC-15-00009
US-RC1-14-00498
AU-HT0-14-03031
4705234

4723688
QM-7XC-14-00004
(G0100033474404
4701913
QM-5FT-15-00006
G010003141192M
TC-ACE-15-48887

Cat. No.
G0100033012630
4732190
G010003260807K
4732193
3797666
US-UM7-15-04642

LMCD0219
FCL107A
G010003100148Q
4738728
(0100032398540
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#1 Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Albums — Week Commencing 8t June 2015

™w w TI  HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 HOW BIG, HOW BLUE, HOW BEAUTIFUL Florence + The Machine ISL/UMA 4723605
2 NEW 1 2 INCOLOUR Jamie XX YT/INE YTCD122
3 3 4 3 PITCH PERFECT 2 Soundtrack UNI/UMA 4729024
4 6 50 1 XEdSheeran A 6 WAR 2564628590
* 5 NEW 1 5  PEACE IS THE MISSION Major Lazer BM2/WAR 2564610090
6 1 2 1 EMPIRES Hillsong United HMA/SME HMACD299
7 5 2 5  ALLA. (AT LONG LAST A$AP) ASAP Rocky RCA/SME 88843077752
8 9 32 1 1989 Taylor Swift A 5 BIG/UMA 3799890
9 8 54 1 IN THE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith A 3 CAP/EMI 3769173
10 2 2 2 TALKDaniel Johns ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD124
11 7 3 1 DARK NIGHT SWEET LIGHT Hermitude ELEF/INE ACE118
* 12 NEW 1 12 EVERYTHING IS 4 Jason Derulo WAR 9362492761
13 1 5 1 WILDER MIND Mumford & Sons DEW/UMA  DEW9000754
14 13 21 1 TITLE Meghan Trainor A EPI/SME 88875046912
15 19 2 15 LOVE CHILD SEASON 2 Soundtrack UTVIUMA 5361283
16 10 3 2 SOL INVICTUS Faith No More PIAS/UMA PIASL154CD
17 12 17 1 FIFTY SHADES OF GREY Soundtrack e UNI/UMA 4717439
18 15 1 3 CHAOS AND THE CALM James Bay UNI/UMA 4718496
19 14 6 2 STAGES Josh Groban RPS/WAR 9362492890
20 20 29 3 HOZIER Hozier @ COL/SME 88843099962
21 4 3 4 EUROVISION SONG CONTEST 2015 VIENNA Various SBS/UMA 4722243
22 51 1 4 SOMETIMES I SIT AND THINK, AND SOMETIMES | JUST SIT Courtney Barnett RC/INE MILK014CD
23 NEW 1 23 LAST OF OURKIND The Darkness INE CNDO001CD
24 16 46 1 1000 FORMS OF FEAR Sia A MKP/INE IR5234CD
* 25 NEW 1 25  COME ALIVE Paulini AMB/EMI AMBITION128
26 17 1 3 FURIOUS 7: ORIGINAL MOTION PICTURE SOUNDTRACK Soundtrack ATL/WAR 7567867056
27 30 43 1 WALKING UNDER STARS Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER017
28 22 192 1 +EdSheeranA 5 WAR 5249864652
29 21 12 1 TOPIMP ABUTTERFLY Kendrick Lamar INR/UMA 4727091
* 30 NEW 1 30  OLD SOULS Make Them Suffer WAR 5419661082
31 23 80 9  PITCH PERFECT Soundtrack A UNI/UMA 3715971
* 32 NEW 1 32 TWENTY Jebediah SME 88875084682
33 34 75 1 FROZEN: THE SONGS Soundtrack A 4 WALT/UMA 8731474
34 25 12 1 SPIRIT OF THE ANZACS Lee Kernaghan A ABC/UMA 8800099
35 28 23 11 LISTEN David Guetta ® PLG/WAR 2564620983
36 37 44 2 GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY: AWESOME MIX VOL. 1 Soundtrack A 2 HWR/UMA 8731446
37 27 39 1 DREAM YOUR LIFE AWAY Vance Joy ® LIB/UMA LMCD0247
* 38 NEW 1 38  HEARTS ON FIRE Jetty Road MAV/SME 88875096962
39 40 8 2 GLITTERBUG The Wombats 14F/WAR 2564615753
* 40 66 15 22 LOVE CHILD Soundtrack UTVIUMA 5348021
41 38 5 2 SKYDANCER In Hearts Wake WAR UNFDO050
42 36 145 1 THEVERYBESTINXS A 5 PET/UMA 5335934
* 43 NEW 1 43 MAYDAY Mark Seymour & The Undertow LIB/JUMA LMCD0268
44 18 2 18 #1 TO INFINITY Mariah Carey EPI/SME 88875102552
45 31 1 6  RUN Alison Wonderland EMI 4718397
46 58 41 1 ANGUS & JULIA STONE Angus & Julia Stone @ EMI 3788832
* 47 77 4 9 | FORGET WHERE WE WERE Ben Howard ISL/UMA 4701039
48 61 31 4 VMaroon 5 INR/UMA 3795792
49 67 129 2 THEBEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A 2 CC/UMA CCC002
50 47 87 2 TRACY CHAPMAN Tracy Chapman A 7 WAR 9607742
51 26 2 26 THE RULES OF ATTRACTION Tim Rogers & The Bamboos WAR 5419661772
52 59 7 5  THE POSITIONS Gang Of Youths 3 ) SME 88875071512
53 43 12 12 SKRILLEX AND DIPLO PRESENT JACK U Jack U ATL/WAR 7567866966
54 29 28 3 NOFIXED ADDRESS Nickelback A UNI/UMA 4712374
55 33 12 2 IF YOU'RE READING THIS IT'S TOO LATE Drake UNI/UMA 4728879
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TITLE Artist

IT'S THE GIRLS Bette Midler

JEKYLL + HYDE Zac Brown Band

ROCK OR BUST AC/DC A

SELECTED WORKS: 1972-1999 The Eagles ®

THE DESIRED EFFECT Brandon Flowers
CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine A 3
SOUND & COLOR Alabama Shakes

BLURRYFACE Twenty One Pilots

BUILT ON GLASS Chet Faker A

DOWN TO EARTH Flight Facilities

WANTED ON VOYAGE George Ezra A

CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 6

THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem A 9

CARRIE & LOWELL Sufjan Stevens

ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 8
LOVE IS THE GREAT REBELLION Ben Lee

FLUME Flume A 2

LOVE STORY Yelawolf

SWEET REBECCA Beccy Cole

GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 8

EVERY KINGDOM Ben Howard

GREATEST HITS Fleetwood Mac A 9

BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse A 3

THE PINKPRINT Nicki Minaj

CURRENCY OF MAN Melody Gardot

MY EVERYTHING Ariana Grande e

GOOD KID, M.A.AD CITY Kendrick Lamar

TRUTH & SOUL Stan Walker

ALL TIME GREATEST HITS Neil Diamond

PRISM Katy Perry A 5

GREATEST HITS Queen A 15

AM Arctic Monkeys A

LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers A 4
BEAT THE DRUM (LIVE CONCERT CELEBRATING 40 YEARS OF TRIPLE J) Various
HOT POTATOES! THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES The Wiggles e
THE MAGIC WHIP Blur

UPTOWN SPECIAL Mark Ronson e

GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 4

TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION VOLUME 10 Various A
BLUE PLANET EYES The Preatures

JUKEBOX Human Nature A

BORN IN THE U.S.A. Bruce Springsteen A 13
SMOKE + MIRRORS Imagine Dragons

GREATEST HITS The Offspring A 3

NEVERMIND Nirvana A 5

TITLE Artist

THE STORY SO FAR The Story So Far

"THE STORY" THE VERY BEST OF Spandau Ballet
FOREVER Alesso

CONCHITA Conchita Wurst

MULTI-LOVE Unknown Mortal Orchestra

ENGLISH GRAFFITI The Vaccines

THE BEST OF NICKELBACK VOLUME 1 Nickelback e
VERY BEST OF EUROVISION SONG CONTEST - A 60TH ANNIVERSARY Various
PIECE BY PIECE Kelly Clarkson

GREATEST HITS Blink 182 A 3

BABEL Mumford & Sons A 3

TRUE COLORS Zedd

TIMELESS Dr. Hook

CAN'T FORGET: A SOUVENIR OF THE GRAND TOUR Leonard Cohen
DUETS: RE-WORKING THE CATALOGUE Van Morrison
CHOOSE YOUR WEAPON Hiatus Kaiyote

WHY MAKE SENSE? Hot Chip

BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi A 6

25 YEARS - THE CHAIN Fleetwood Mac A

HEARTBEAT Jasmine Rae

DEAD SET King Parrot

THE TRAVELING KIND Emmylou Harris & Rodney Crowell

W Lw Tl HP

56 42 8 10

57 46 5 6

58 50 25 1

59 52 2 1"

60 24 3 14

* 61 R/E 85 1

62 53 7 6

63 49 3 1

64 65 60 1

65 75 27 3

66 64 47 4

67 57 82 1

* 68 RE 85 1

69 32 9 11

70 7% 214 1

71 NEW 1 71

72 RIE 96 1

73 55 5 19

74  RIE 6 19

75 80 323 6

76 RE 6 69

77 73 151 3

7 RE 139 4

79 99 15 19

80 NEW 1 80

81 81 41 1

82 R/E 39 23

83 87 7 7

84 54 9 51

85 90 83 1

86 83 146 2

87 88 86 1

8 RE 154 2

89 56 5 10

90 93 54 32

91 68 6 5

92 69 20 2

93 63 188 1

94 74 34 1

95 85 32 4

96 62 32 2

97 RE 105 1

98 86 16 4

9 RE 47 2

100 RE 279 2
These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw Tl HP

35 1 35

39 10 22

41 1 41

44 2 26

45 1 45

48 1 48

60 33 6

70 1 70

71 13 5

72 42 4

78 66 2

79 2 19

82 6 36

84 2 39

89 9 10

91 4 22

92 2 29

94 182 1

95 43 2

96 2 41

97 2 21

98 3 64

100 12 2

GRACETOWN San Cisco

© 1990 - 2015 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
EW/WAR
UNI/UMA
ALB/SME
RHI/WAR
ISL/UMA
ISL/UMA
RT/INE
ATL/WAR
FCL/WAR
FCL
COL/SME
INR/UMA
UMA
ASK/INE
EPI/SME
WAR
FCL/WAR
INR/UMA
ABC/UMA
GEF/UMA
ISL/UMA
RHI/WMA
ISL/IUMA
UNI/UMA
DEC/UMA
UNI/UMA
INR/UMA
SME
CAP/UMA
CAP/EMI
UNI/UMA
DOM/EMI
ISL/IUMA
ABC/UMA
ABC/UMA
PLG/WAR
COL/SME
RCA/SME
ABC/UMA
MER/UMA
SME
COL/SME
INR/UMA
COL/SME
UNI/UMA

Co.
RIN/SME
WAR
DEF/EMI
COL/SME
JGJ/INE
COL/SME
RR/WAR
SBS/UMA
RCA/SME
GEF/UMA
DEW/UMA
INR/IUMA
UTVIUMA
COL/SME
RCA/SME
SMW/SME
DOM/EMI
DEF/UMA
RHI/WAR
ABC/UMA
EVP/RKT
NONE/WAR
ICRIMGM

Cat. No.
2564621533
47336125
88875034852
8122796239
4726544
2785013
RTRADCD750
7567866922
FCL107CD
FCL119CD
88843095842
9887893
4932902
AKR099CD
5204222000
9362492964
FCL75CD
3781151
4722645
9862116
2781434
7599258382
5304758
4716384
4724682
3793951
3716232
88875062192
3783981
3753232
2758364
3747478
5489042
4725114
3713012
2564614169
88875053102
88697369212
4701555
3779466
88875012912
5112562000
4716169
5187469000
2777908

Cat. No.
85072100604
2564622789
4733868
88875053812
JAG262CD
88875097862
1686175922
5360155
88875070862
9886986
DEW9000496
4732743
5359417
88875068262
88875068442
88875062482
WIGCD313
2752336
8122797302
4722644
EVP004CD
7559795196
SAN04
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* 1 NEW
* 2 5
3 3
4 4
5 1
6 8
=71
8 2
9 12
* 40 NEW
110
12 7
* 43 74
14 6
* {5 NEW
16 13
* 47 NEW
* 4§ NEW
19 9
20 17
21 16
2 14
* 23 38
* 24 NEW
2519
% 18
* 27 NEW
* 28 NEW
* 29 37
30 2
31 25
2 23
33 30
34 15
* 35 60
3% 24
* 37 NEW
38 20
39 36
0 32
4 29
* 42 NEW
43 27
4 34
45 33
46 55
47 39
48 31
* 49 NEW
* 50 75
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#1 Physical Album this week [*

ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums — Week Commencing 8th June 2015
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TITLE Artist

HOW BIG, HOW BLUE, HOW BEAUTIFUL Florence + The Machine
X Ed Sheeran

IN THE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith

PITCH PERFECT 2 Soundtrack

EMPIRES Hillsong United

WILDER MIND Mumford & Sons

1989 Taylor Swift

TALK Daniel Johns

LOVE CHILD SEASON 2 Soundtrack

IN COLOUR Jamie XX

TITLE Meghan Trainor

STAGES Josh Groban

ALLA. (AT LONG LAST A$AP) ASAP Rocky
SOL INVICTUS Faith No More

COME ALIVE Paulini

DARK NIGHT SWEET LIGHT Hermitude
EVERYTHING IS 4 Jason Derulo

LAST OF OUR KIND The Darkness
EUROVISION SONG CONTEST 2015 VIENNA Various
SPIRIT OF THE ANZACS Lee Kernaghan
FIFTY SHADES OF GREY Soundtrack
FURIOUS 7: ORIGINAL MOTION PICTURE SOUNDTRACK Soundtrack
WALKING UNDER STARS Hilltop Hoods
TWENTY Jebediah

CHAOS AND THE CALM James Bay

1000 FORMS OF FEAR Sia

HEARTS ON FIRE Jetty Road

PEACE IS THE MISSION Major Lazer
SOMETIMES | SIT AND THINK, AND SOMETIMES | JUST SIT Courtney Barnett
HOZIER Hozier

PITCH PERFECT Soundtrack

FROZEN: THE SONGS Soundtrack

TO PIMP A BUTTERFLY Kendrick Lamar

#1 TO INFINITY Mariah Carey

LOVE CHILD Soundtrack

SELECTED WORKS: 1972-1999 The Eagles
OLD SOULS Make Them Suffer

IT'S THE GIRLS Bette Midler

GLITTERBUG The Wombats

THE VERY BEST INXS

ROCK OR BUST AC/DC

MAYDAY Mark Seymour & The Undertow
THE RULES OF ATTRACTION Tim Rogers & The Bamboos
+ Ed Sheeran

DREAM YOUR LIFE AWAY Vance Joy

THE POSITIONS Gang Of Youths
SKYDANCER In Hearts Wake

NO FIXED ADDRESS Nickelback
CURRENCY OF MAN Melody Gardot
LISTEN David Guetta

© 1990 - 2015 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
ISL/UMA
WAR
CAP/EMI
UNI/UMA
HMA/SME
DEW/UMA
BIG/UMA
ELEV/EMI
UTV/IUMA
YT/INE
EPI/SME
RPS/WAR
RCA/SME
PIAS/UMA
AMB/EMI
ELEF/INE
WAR

INE
SBS/UMA
ABC/UMA
UNI/UMA
ATL/WAR
GE/UMA
SME
UNI/UMA
MKP/INE
MAV/SME
BM2/WAR
RC/INE
COL/SME
UNI/UMA
WALT/UMA
INR/UMA
EPI/SME
UTV/UMA
RHI/WAR
WAR
EW/WAR
14F/WAR
PET/UMA
ALB/SME
LIB/UMA
WAR
WAR
LIB/UMA
SME
WAR
UNI/UMA
DEC/UMA
PLG/WAR

Cat. No.
4723605
2564628590
3769173
4729024
HMACD299
DEW9000754
3799890
ELEVENCD124
5361283
YTCD122
88875046912
9362492890
88843077752
PIASL154CD
AMBITION128
ACE118
9362492761
CND001CD
4722243
8800099
4717439
7567867056
GER017
88875084682
4718496
IR5234CD
88875096962
2564610090
MILK014CD
88843099962
3715971
8731474
4727091
88875102552
5348021
8122796239
5419661082
2564621533
2564615753
5335934
88875034852
LMCD0268
5419661772
5249864652
LMCD0247
88875071512
UNFD050
4712374
4724682
2564620983
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* 51 85
52 21
53 41
54 26
55 61
56 50
57 59
58 43
59 44
60 42
61 68
62 62
63 56
64 49
65 57

* 66 NEW
67 63
68 72
69 64
70 48
4l 66
72 45
73 NEW
74 53
75 52
76 69
77 80
78 78
79 87
80 82
81 46
82 RE
83 89
84 70
85 86
86 RIE
87 83
88 4l
89 92
90 73
91 RIE
92 81
93 77
94 RE
9% RE
96 91
97 96
98 28
9 RE

100 79

55
66
302
12
5
68

N
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TITLE Artist

SWEET REBECCA Beccy Cole

IF YOU'RE READING THIS IT'S TOO LATE Drake
SOUND & COLOR Alabama Shakes

THE DESIRED EFFECT Brandon Flowers

GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY: AWESOME MIX VOL. 1 Soundtrack
V Maroon 5

WANTED ON VOYAGE George Ezra

JEKYLL + HYDE Zac Brown Band

BLURRYFACE Twenty One Pilots

JUKEBOX Human Nature

EMMA! Emmal!

CARRIE & LOWELL Sufjan Stevens

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac
TIMELESS Dr. Hook

DUETS: RE-WORKING THE CATALOGUE Van Morrison
SKRILLEX AND DIPLO PRESENT JACK U Jack U

THE TRAVELING KIND Emmylou Harris & Rodney Crowell
PRISM Katy Perry

THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Little River Band

PIECE BY PIECE Kelly Clarkson

TRUTH & SOUL Stan Walker

LOVE STORY Yelawolf

LOVE IS THE GREAT REBELLION Ben Lee

THE MAGIC WHIP Blur

25 YEARS - THE CHAIN Fleetwood Mac

MY EVERYTHING Ariana Grande

30:30 HINDSIGHT Jimmy Bames

AM Arctic Monkeys

ANGUS & JULIA STONE Angus & Julia Stone

BUILT ON GLASS Chet Faker

BEAT THE DRUM (LIVE CONCERT CELEBRATING 40 YEARS OF TRIPLE J) Various
THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel
ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John

ROCK & ROLL PRESCHOOL The Wiggles

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Air Supply

TRACKER Mark Knopfler

LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers
RUN Alison Wonderland

THE DAY IS MY ENEMY The Prodigy

SMOKE + MIRRORS Imagine Dragons

CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine

GREATEST HITS Queen

GOLD: SMOKIE GREATEST HITS (40TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION 1975-2015) Smokie
SHADOWS IN THE NIGHT Bob Dylan

GOIN' YOUR WAY Neil Finn & Paul Kelly

BABEL Mumford & Sons

GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses

"THE STORY" THE VERY BEST OF Spandau Ballet
ULTIMATE SINATRA Frank Sinatra

GREATEST HITS The Angels

These were in the top 100 last week:
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TITLE Artist

CONCHITA Conchita Wurst

ENGLISH GRAFFITI The Vaccines

VERY BEST OF EUROVISION SONG CONTEST - A 60TH ANNIVERSARY Various
MULTI-LOVE Unknown Mortal Orchestra

CAN'T FORGET: A SOUVENIR OF THE GRAND TOUR Leonard Cohen

THE STORY SO FAR The Story So Far

HEARTBEAT Jasmine Rae

DEAD SET King Parrot

VIVA LA DOLCE VITA Patrizio Buanne

WHY MAKE SENSE? Hot Chip

THE BEST OF Neil Diamond

UPTOWN SPECIAL Mark Ronson

FOREVER MAN Eric Clapton

ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson

CHOOSE YOUR WEAPON Hiatus Kaiyote

BLACK & WHITE Colleen Hewett

GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters

THE ROXBOX - A COLLECTION OF ROXETTE'S GREATEST SONGS Roxette
ALL TIME GREATEST HITS Neil Diamond

© 1990 - 2015 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
ABC/UMA
UNI/UMA
RT/INE
ISL/UMA
HWR/UMA
INR/IUMA
COL/SME
UNI/UMA
ATL/WAR
SME
ABC/UMA
ASK/INE
RHI/WAR
UTVIUMA
RCA/SME
ATL/WAR
NONE/WAR
CAP/EMI
EMI
RCA/SME
SME
INR/UMA
WAR
PLG/WAR
RHI/WAR
UNI/UMA
LIB/JUMA
DOM/EMI
EMI
FCL/WAR
ABC/UMA
CC/UMA
UNI/UMA
ABC/UMA
EMI
MER/UMA
ISL/UMA
EMI
CVA/UMA
INR/IUMA
ISL/UMA
UNI/UMA
SME
COL/SME
EMI
DEW/UMA
GEF/UMA
WAR
UNI/UMA
LIB/JUMA

Co.
COL/SME
COL/SME
SBS/UMA
JGJ/INE
COL/SME
RIN/SME
ABC/UMA
EVP/RKT
DEC/UMA
DOM/EMI
GEF/UMA
COL/SME
RPS/WAR
EPI/SME
SMW/SME
BILIMGM
RCA/SME
PLG/WAR
CAP/UMA

Cat. No.
4722645
4728879
RTRADCD750
4726544
8731446
3795792
88843095842
47336125
7567866922
88875012912
4729001
AKR099CD
8122736352
5359417
88875068442
7567866966
7559795196
3753232
5407652
88875070862
88875062192
3781151
9362492964
2564614169
8122797302
3793951
2014198430
3747478
3788832
FCL107CD
4725114
CCC002
5336831
4716420
6245222
4712928
5489042
4718397
HOSPCD005
4716169
2785013
2758364
88875005192
88875057962
3758245
DEW9000496
9862116
2564622789
4729205
LMCD0159

Cat. No.
88875053812
88875097862
5360155
JAG262CD
88875068262
85072100604
4722644
EVP004CD
4721953
WIGCD313
1114522
88875053102
9362492791
5204222000
88875062482
BAC50
88697369212
5419650512
3783981
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#1 Digital Track this week
ARIA Digital Tracks — Week Commenclng 8th June 2015

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 3 1 BAD BLOOD Taylor Swift Feat. Kendrick Lamar UMA US-CJY-15-31564
2 5 4 2 FLASHLIGHT [FROM PITCH PERFECT 2] Jessie J UMA  US-UM7-15-04653
3 2 9 1 SEE YOU AGAIN Wiz Khalifa Feat. Charlie Puth WAR  US-AT2-15-00313
4 4 9 3 SHUT UP & DANCE Walk The Moon SME US-RC1-14-01949
5 3 6 1 YOU DON'T OWN ME Grace Feat. G-Eazy SME US-RC1-15-00344
6 50 2 6 START AGAIN Conrad Sewell WAR  QM-CE3-15-00207
7 7 6 7 FIVE MORE HOURS Deorro X Chris Brown SME US-US1-12-03275
8 1 11 7 LET IT GO James Bay UMA  US-UM7-14-05265
9 6 7 5 HEY MAMA David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj & Afrojack WAR  GB-28K-14-00058
10 12 4 10  PHOTOGRAPH Ed Sheeran WAR  GB-AHS-14-00094
1 14 10 8 FIGHT SONG Rachel Platten SME US-SM1-15-00753
12 9 11 4 MARVIN GAYE Charlie Puth Feat. Meghan Trainor WAR  US-AT2-15-00255
13 10 9 2 WASN'T EXPECTING THAT Jamie Lawson WAR  GB-AHS-15-00140
14 15 7 12 FIRESTONE Kygo Feat. Conrad SME SE-BGA-14-00887
15 13 13 1 LEAN ON Major Lazer Feat. M@ & DJ Snake WAR  QM-UY4-15-00008
16 19 12 4 WANT TO WANT ME Jason Derulo WAR  US-WB1-15-03047
17 16 4 16 IDONTLIKE IT, | LOVE IT Flo Rida Feat. Robin Thicke and Verdine White WAR  US-AT2-15-00529
18 8 2 8  TONIGHT AGAIN Guy Sebastian SME AU-BM0-15-00110
19  NEW 1 19 WAITING FOR LOVE Avicii UMA  CH-B70-14-00134
20 17 13 3 WHERE ARE U NOW Skrillex & Diplo Feat. Justin Bieber WAR  US-AT2-15-00555
21 21 12 4 RUNAWAY (U & 1) Galantis WAR  US-AT2-14-04266
22 24 6 19 THE BUZZ Hermitude Feat. Mataya & Young Tapz INE AU-EF0-15-00827
23 44 2 23 BLACK MAGIC Little Mix SME GB-HMU-15-00046
24 34 2 24 ANYONE WHO HAD A HEART Anja Nissen UMA  AU-UM7-15-00518
25 NEW 1 25  SOME MINDS Flume Feat. Andrew Wyatt FCL AU-FF0-15-00695
26 27 29 1 UPTOWN FUNK Mark Ronson Feat. Bruno Mars SME GB-ARL-14-01524
27 30 3 27 GHOST Adam Lambert WAR  US-WB1-15-04826
28 22 16 2 DO YOU REMEMBER Jarryd James UMA  NZ-RI1-14-03112
29 42 8 23 SOMEONE NEW Hozier SME US-SM1-14-05188
30 20 11 14 BIG GIRLS CRY Sia INE US-RC1-14-00980
31 25 5 25  PRETTY GIRLS Britney Spears Feat. Iggy Azalea SME US-RC1-15-00679
32 NEW 1 32 SUGAR Maroon 5 UMA  US-UM7-14-10466
33 29 6 28  ANCHOR Birds Of Tokyo EMI AU-Y00-15-00001
34 28 3 21 BAD BLOOD Taylor Swift Feat. Kendrick Lamar UMA  US-CJY-14-31369
35 32 19 1 LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO Ellie Goulding UMA  GB-UM7-14-06823
36 26 11 8 KING Years & Years UMA  GB-UM7-14-06892
37  NEW 1 37  FIRST Cold War Kids CCcD US-CJ8-14-01258
38 23 11 11 SOMEBODY Natalie La Rose Feat. Jeremih UMA  US-UM7-14-17961
39 33 6 14 BILLS LunchMoney Lewis SME US-SM1-15-00511
40 NEW 1 40  POWERFUL Major Lazer Feat. Ellie Goulding & Tarrus Riley WAR  QM-UY4-15-00013
41 46 3 39  YOUKNOW YOU LIKE IT DJ Snake & AlunaGeorge UMA  US-UM7-14-14293
42 40 26 2 TAKE ME TO CHURCH Hozier SME US-SM1-13-07291
43 RIE 2 43 ALL HANDS ON DECK (REMIX) Tinashe Feat. Iggy Azalea SME US-RC1-15-00053
44 38 15 11 UP Olly Murs Feat. Demi Lovato SME GB-ARL-14-01280
45 45 24 1 CHEERLEADER (FELIX JAEHN REMIX) Omi SME US-US1-12-02574
46 47 8 31 KING KUNTA Kendrick Lamar UMA  US-UM7-15-02494
47 31 7 18 NOBODY LOVE Tori Kelly EMI US-UM7-14-17965
48 41 16 11 GEORGIA Vance Joy UMA  US-AT2-14-02869
49 RIE 37 1 THINKING OUT LOUD Ed Sheeran WAR  GB-AHS-14-00099
50 NEW 1 50  CHEYENNE Jason Derulo WAR  US-WB1-15-04546
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#1 Digital Album this week
ARIA Digital Albums — Week Commencing 8t June 2015

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* 1 NEW 1 1 HOW BIG, HOW BLUE, HOW BEAUTIFUL Florence + The Machine ISL/UMA 4723605
* 2 NEW 1 2 PEACE IS THE MISSION Major Lazer BM2/WAR 2564610090
* 3 NEW 1 3 IN COLOUR Jamie XX YT/INE YTCD122
4 2 2 2 AL.LA. (AT LONG LAST A$AP) ASAP Rocky RCA/SME 88843077752
5 4 4 1 PITCH PERFECT 2 Soundtrack UNI/UMA 4729024
6 1 2 1 EMPIRES Hillsong United HMA/SME HMACD299
7 7 50 1 X Ed Sheeran WAR 2564628590
8 8 32 1 1989 Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 3799890
* 9 NEW 1 9 EVERYTHING IS 4 Jason Derulo WAR 9362492761
10 6 3 1 DARK NIGHT SWEET LIGHT Hermitude ELEF/INE ACE118
1 3 2 3 TALK Daniel Johns ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD124
12 11 1 1 CHAOS AND THE CALM James Bay UNI/UMA 4718496
13 9 17 1 FIFTY SHADES OF GREY Soundtrack UNI/UMA 4717439
14 14 54 1 IN THE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith CAP/EMI 3769173
15 12 157 1 + Ed Sheeran WAR 5249864652
16 16 28 2 HOZIER Hozier COL/SME 88843099962
* o7 R/E 8 4 SOMETIMES | SIT AND THINK, AND SOMETIMES | JUST SIT Courtney Bamett RC/INE MILKO14CD
18 10 5 1 WILDER MIND Mumford & Sons DEW/UMA DEW9000754
19 13 41 1 1000 FORMS OF FEAR Sia MKP/INE IR5234CD
20 15 12 1 TO PIMP A BUTTERFLY Kendrick Lamar INRIUMA 4727091
* 21 NEW 1 21 OLD SOULS Make Them Suffer WAR 5419661082
22 5 3 5 EUROVISION SONG CONTEST 2015 VIENNA Various SBS/UMA 4722243
23 20 2 20  TRACY CHAPMAN Tracy Chapman WAR 9607742
24 30 43 1 GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY: AWESOME MIX VOL. 1 Soundtrack HWR/UMA 8731446
25 17 14 4 LISTEN David Guetta PLG/WAR 2564620983
26 27 21 1 TITLE Meghan Trainor EPI/SME 88875046912
27 23 1 1 FURIOUS 7: ORIGINAL MOTION PICTURE SOUNDTRACK Soundtrack ATL/WAR 7567867056
* 28 42 4 5 | FORGET WHERE WE WERE Ben Howard ISL/IUMA 4701039
29 25 64 2 PITCH PERFECT Soundtrack UNI/UMA 3715971
30 32 43 1 WALKING UNDER STARS Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GERO017
31 19 1 3 RUN Alison Wonderland EMI 4718397
32 29 39 1 DREAM YOUR LIFE AWAY Vance Joy LIB/UMA LMCD0247
* 33 NEW 1 33 LAST OF OURKIND The Darkness INE CNDO001CD
34 41 28 1 ANGUS & JULIA STONE Angus & Julia Stone EMI 3788832
* 35 RIE 96 1 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel CC/UMA CCC002
* 36 46 22 2 DOWN TO EARTH Flight Facilities FCL FCL119CD
* 37 R/E 72 1 FROZEN: THE SONGS Soundtrack WALT/UMA 8731474
* 38 RIE 2 24 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem UMA 4932902
* 39 RIE 88 1 FLUME Flume FCL/WAR FCL75CD
40 21 3 3 SOL INVICTUS Faith No More PIAS/UMA PIASL154CD
41 38 5 2 SKYDANCER In Hearts Wake WAR UNFDO050
* 42 NEW 1 42 LOVE CHILD SEASON 2 Soundtrack UTVIUMA 5361283
43 39 60 3 GREATEST HITS Fleetwood Mac RHIWMA 7599258382
44 RIE 6 30  EVERY KINGDOM Ben Howard ISL/UMA 2781434
* 45 RIE 22 2 V Maroon 5 INR/UMA 3795792
46 18 13 8 SKRILLEX AND DIPLO PRESENT JACK U JACK U ATL/WAR 7567866966
* 47 RIE 68 1 CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine ISL/UMA 2785013
* 48 RIE 30 2 BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse ISL/UMA 5304758
49 36 19 13 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem INR/UMA 9887893
50 RIE 9 4 THE PINKPRINT Nicki Minaj UNI/UMA 4716384
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#1 Streaming track this week

ARIA Streaming Tracks — Week Commencing 8t June 2015

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 12 1 LEAN ON Major Lazer Feat. M@ & DJ Snake WAR  QM-UY4-15-00008
2 2 9 1 SEE YOU AGAIN Wiz Khalifa Feat. Charlie Puth WAR  US-AT2-15-00313
3 3 13 3 WHERE ARE U NOW Skrillex & Diplo Feat. Justin Bieber WAR  US-AT2-15-00555
4 4 5 4 HEY MAMA David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj & Afrojack WAR  GB-28K-14-00058
5 5 11 4 WANT TO WANT ME Jason Derulo WAR  US-WB1-15-03046
6 8 12 6 FIVE MORE HOURS Deorro X Chris Brown SME US-US1-12-03275
7 6 6 6 SHUT UP & DANCE Walk The Moon SME US-RC1-14-01949
8 7 28 1 UPTOWN FUNK Mark Ronson Feat. Bruno Mars SME GB-ARL-14-01524
9 9 23 9 FIRESTONE Kygo Feat. Conrad SME SE-BGA-14-00887
10 1 23 2 CHEERLEADER (FELIX JAEHN REMIX) Omi SME US-US1-12-02574
1 13 19 1 LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO Ellie Goulding UMA  GB-UM7-14-06823
12 10 10 9 KING Years & Years UMA GB-UM7-14-06892
13 14 30 2 TAKE ME TO CHURCH Hozier SME US-SM1-13-07291
14 12 19 6 SUGAR Maroon 5 UMA  US-UM7-14-10340
15 27 3 15 FLASHLIGHT [FROM PITCH PERFECT 2] Jessie J UMA  US-UM7-15-04653
16 17 5 16 MARVIN GAYE Charlie Puth Feat. Meghan Trainor WAR  US-AT2-15-00254
17 16 8 16 RUNAWAY (U & I) Galantis WAR  US-AT2-14-04265
18 19 36 1 THINKING OUT LOUD Ed Sheeran WAR  GB-AHS-14-00099
19 18 4 16 YOU DON'T OWN ME Grace Feat. G-Eazy SME US-RC1-15-00344
20 15 10 11 SOMEBODY Natalie La Rose Feat. Jeremih UMA  US-UM7-14-17961
21 NEW 1 21 WAITING FOR LOVE Avicii UMA  CH-B70-14-00134
22 20 17 12 TIME OF OUR LIVES Pitbull Feat. Ne-Yo SME US-RC1-14-02647
23 28 3 23 THE BUZZ Hermitude Feat. Mataya & Young Tapz INE AU-EF0-15-00827
24 21 11 14 STOLE THE SHOW Kygo SME SE-BGA-15-00071
25 23 9 19  GDFR Flo Rida Feat. Sage the Gemini & Lookas WAR  US-AT2-14-04117
26 26 16 8 ONE LAST TIME Ariana Grande UMA  US-UM7-14-09723
27 25 8 23 GEORGIA Vance Joy UMA  US-AT2-14-02869
28 22 14 3 FOURFIVESECONDS Rihanna, Paul McCartney & Kanye West UMA  US-JMT-15-00001
29 29 18 9 HOLD BACK THE RIVER James Bay UMA  US-UM7-14-13733
30 24 11 13 DO YOU REMEMBER Jarryd James UMA  NZ-RI1-14-03112
31 33 4 31 LETIT GO James Bay UMA  US-UM7-14-05265
32 40 2 32  PHOTOGRAPH Ed Sheeran WAR  GB-AHS-14-00094
33 32 3 32 NASTY FREESTYLE T-Wayne WAR  QM-CE3-15-00241
34 34 13 17 | WANT YOU TO KNOW Zedd Feat. Selena Gomez UMA  US-UM7-15-02344
35 31 21 4 ELASTIC HEART Sia INE US-RC1-13-01541
36 30 7 24 HOLD MY HAND Jess Glynne WAR  GB-AHS-15-00049
37 36 11 18 KING KUNTA Kendrick Lamar UMA  US-UM7-15-02494
38 35 4 31 WASN'T EXPECTING THAT Jamie Lawson WAR  GB-AHS-15-00140
39 37 56 1 STAY WITH ME Sam Smith EMI GB-UM7-13-08833
40 38 17 15 THE NIGHTS Avicii UMA  CH-313-13-40464
41 47 6 41 WORTH IT Fifth Harmony SME US-SM1-14-06644
42 45 41 2 PRAYER IN C (ROBIN SCHULZ RADIO EDIT) Lilly Wood & The Prick And Robin Schulz WAR  DE-A62-14-00537
43 42 13 27 DEARFUTURE HUSBAND Meghan Trainor SME US-SM1-14-06291
44 41 19 8 EARNED IT The Weeknd UMA  US-UG1-14-01951
45 39 8 26 BITCHBETTER HAVE MY MONEY Rihanna UMA  QM-5FT-15-00006
46  NEW 1 46  EVERYDAY A$AP Rocky Feat. Rod Stewart x Miguel x Mark Ronson SME US-RC1-15-00811
47 44 9 34 AYO Chris Brown Feat. TYGA SME US-RC1-14-03042
48 43 12 27 IREALLY LIKE YOU Carly Rae Jepsen UMA  US-UM7-15-01431
49  NEW 1 49  |DONTLIKE IT, I LOVE IT Flo Rida Feat. Robin Thicke and Verdine White WAR  US-AT2-15-00395
50 50 2 50  TRAP QUEEN Fetty Wap WAR  QM-7XC-14-00004
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™w LW Tl
1 1 88
2 2 15
3 3 84
4 37 45
5 9 78
6 4 14
7 5 43
8 39 5
9 6 228
10 RIE 38
11 1 180
12 31 102
13 14 283
14 35 5
15 8 254
16 20 138
17 13 125
18 18 133
19 RIE 32
20 17 286
21 32 2
22 12 134
23 RE 127
24 50 7
25 NEW 1
26 19 163
27 RE 149
28 40 25
29 26 162
30 21 108
31 7 155
32 42 15
33 RIE 17
34 33 12
35 29 161
36 43 150
37 28 233
38 38 118
39 30 141
40 24 32
41 22 120
42 RIE 59
43 34 89
44 41 12
45 25 249
46 RIE 21
47 10 120
48 16 10
49 45 245
50 RIE 13
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#1 Catalogue Album this week

ARIA Catalogue Albums - Week Commencing 8t June 2015

TITLE Artist

+Ed Sheeran A 5

PITCH PERFECT Soundtrack A

THE VERY BEST INXS A 5

GREATEST HITS The Notorious B.I.G.

THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A 2
TRACY CHAPMAN Tracy Chapman A 7

SELECTED WORKS: 1972-1999 The Eagles ®
CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine A 3

CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 6

THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem A 9

FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 6

LUNGS Florence + The Machine A 3

ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 8
FLUME Flume A 2

CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival A 3
NIRVANA Nirvana A 4

THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House A 2
GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!' PInk A 7

2001 Dr.Dre A 2

GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 8

EVERY KINGDOM Ben Howard

GREATEST HITS Fleetwood Mac A 9

BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse A 3

GOOD KID, M.A.AD CITY Kendrick Lamar

THE COMMITMENTS Soundtrack A 5

GREATEST HITS Queen A 15

THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 4
GREATEST HITS Shania Twain A 2

LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers A 4
HOT POTATOES! THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES The Wiggles o
GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 4

BORN IN THE U.S.A. Bruce Springsteen A 13

GREATEST HITS The Offspring A 3

GRACE Jeff Buckley A 6

NEVERMIND Nirvana A 5

METALLICA Metallica A 8

GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6

21 Adele A 15

ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John A 2

RED Taylor Swift A 4

BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi A 6

THE DARK SIDE OF THE MOON Pink Floyd A 14

THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Little River Band e
FROGSTOMP 20TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION Silverchair A 5
THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 7
RECOVERY Eminem A 4

GREATEST HITS Blink 182 A 3

BABEL Mumford & Sons A 3

REMEMBER CAT STEVENS Cat Stevens A 7

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Air Supply
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Co.

WAR
UNI/UMA
PET/UMA
BAD/WAR
CC/UMA
WAR
RHI/WAR
ISL/UMA
INR/UMA
UMA
BIG/UMA
ISL/UMA
EPI/SME
FCL/WAR
CONC/UMA
GEF/UMA
CAP/EMI
LAF/SME
UMA
GEF/UMA
ISL/UMA
RHIWMA
ISL/UMA
INR/UMA
UMA
UNI/UMA
COL/SME
UMA
ISL/JUMA
ABC/UMA
RCA/SME
COL/SME
COL/SME
COL/SME
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
WAR
XL/INE
UNI/UMA
BIG/UMA
DEF/UMA
PLG/WAR
EMI

SME
RHI/WAR
INR/UMA
GEF/UMA
DEW/UMA
ISL/JUMA
EMI

Cat. No.
5249864652
3715971
5335934
7567899963
CCC002
9607742
8122796239
2785013
9887893
4932902
1799119
2711240
5204222000
FCL75CD
1800022
4935232
9174032
88691901802
4904862
9862116
2781434
7599258382
5304758
3716232
MCAD10286
2758364
C2K86290
9863141
5489042
3713012
88697369212
5112562000
5187469000
82876714432
2777908
5315606
9362485452
XLCD520
5336831
3717305
2752336
0289552
5407652
88875073422
8122736352
2739452
9886986
DEW9000496
5246082
6245222
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 8t June 2015

National NSW Vic/Tas Qid S.A. WA,

Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
AS$AP Rocky ALLA. (At Long Last ASAP) SME| 7| 5, 5| 2| 5| 5| 7| 6| 8| 4| 5| 6| 6|1
AC/IDC Rock Or Bust SME| 58| 50| 1 | 25 46 | 28| 39| 44| 46| 44
Alabama Shakes Sound & Color INE| 62| 53| 6 | 7 48 | 36
Alison Wonderland Run UMA| 45| 31| 6 | 11 40 45| 50| 39| 33| 31| 28| 17
Amy Winehouse Back To Black UMA| 78 4 1139
Angus & Julia Stone Angus & Julia Stone UMA| 46| 58 | 1 | 41| 44 40 | 43| 48 40
Arctic Monkeys AM UMA| 87| 88| 1 | 86
Ariana Grande My Everything UMA| 81| 81| 1| #1
Beccy Cole Sweet Rebecca UMA| 74 19| 6
Ben Howard | Forget Where We Were UMA| 47| 77| 9 | 4 | 43 44 31
Ben Howard Every Kingdom UMA| 76 69| 6
Ben Lee Love Is The Great Rebellion WAR| 71 7)1
Bette Midler It's The Girls WAR| 56| 42| 10| 8 | 47| 37 41| 43| 33| 40| 46
Blur The Magic Whip WAR| 91| 68| 5| 6
Bob Marley And The Wailers Legend: The Best Of Bob Marley And The Wailers | UMA| 88 2 | 134
Brandon Flowers The Desired Effect UMA| 60| 24| 14| 3 26| 43| 19 38 23 26
Bruce Springsteen Born In The U.S.A. SME| 97 11 20
Chet Faker Built On Glass WAR| 64| 65| 1 | 60 46
Cold Chisel The Best of Cold Chisel - All For You UMA| 49| 67| 2 | 129 47 48
Courtney Barnett gometimes | Sit and Think, and Sometimes I Just | INE| 22| 51| 4 | 11| 30 18| 33| 26 24 15| 43

it
Daniel Johns Talk UMA| 10| 2| 2| 2| 7| 2| 12| 1| 14| 7| 15| 4| 16| 6
David Guetta Listen WAR| 35| 28| 11| 23| 38| 31| 38| 35| 32| 29| 31| 34| 38| 27
Drake If You're Reading This It's Too Late UMA| 55| 33| 2 | 12 34 27 41 36 35
Ed Sheeran X WAR| 4| 6| 1|5 | 6| 6| 3| 5| 2| 3| 3| 5| 4|25
Ed Sheeran + WAR| 28| 22| 1 | 192 28| 23| 23| 25| 24| 21| 25| 19| 27| 19
Eminem The Eminem Show UMA| 68 1] 85 49
Eminem Curtain Call: The Hits UMA| 67| 57| 1 | 82 35 49
Faith No More Sol Invictus UMA| 16| 10| 2| 3| 19| 10| 14| 7| 22| 13| 17| 10| 17| 12
Fleetwood Mac Greatest Hits WAR| 77| 73| 3 | 151
Flight Facilities Down To Earth WAR| 65| 75| 3 | 27| 48 50
Florence + The Machine Ceremonials UMA| 61 1] 85
Florence + The Machine How Big, How Blue, How Beautiful UMA| 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Flume Flume WAR| 72 1] 96
Foo Fighters Greatest Hits SME| 93| 63| 1 | 188
Gang Of Youths The Positions SME| 52| 59| 5| 7 | 41 39 19
George Ezra Wanted On Voyage SME| 66 | 64| 4 | 47 44 47| 50
Guns N' Roses Greatest Hits UMA| 75| 80| 6 | 323
Hermitude Dark Night Sweet Light INE| 11| 7| 1| 3|13 7|13 11|10 8| 9| 7| 7| 2
Hillsong United Empires SME| 6 1 1 2| 2 1 9| 3| 4 111 1] 12] 3
Hilltop Hoods Walking Under Stars UMA| 27| 30| 1| 43| 33| 35| 29| 43| 27| 26| 10| 18| 23| 25
Hozier Hozier SME| 20| 20| 3 | 29| 21| 21| 25| 22| 20| 19| 21| 25| 25| 28
Human Nature Jukebox SME| 96| 62| 2 | 32 45 47
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 8t June 2015

National NSW Vic/Tas Qid S.A. WA,
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Imagine Dragons Smoke + Mirrors UMA| 98| 86| 4 | 16
In Hearts Wake Skydancer WAR| 41| 38| 2 | 5| 42| 45 48 | 42| 37| 35| 22| 34| 30
INXS The Very Best UMA| 42| 36| 1 | 145 46| 37| 34| 34| 31 32| 45| 32
Jack U Skrillex and Diplo present Jack U WAR| 53| 43| 12| 12 48 45| 40| 44 421 21
James Bay Chaos And The Calm UMA| 18| 15| 3 | 11| 20| 16| 20| 15| 18| 17| 20| 16| 20| 15
Jamie XX In Colour INE| 2 211 3 2 9 8 3
Jason Derulo Everything Is 4 WAR| 12 120 1] 12 10 13 12 13
Jebediah Twenty SME| 32 32 1] 24 41 29
Jetty Road Hearts On Fire SME| 38 38| 1] 25 42
Josh Groban Stages WAR| 19| 14| 2 | 6 | 15| 12| 24| 12| 19| 14| 22| 14| 32| 22
Katy Perry Prism UMA| 85| 90| 1 | 83
Kendrick Lamar To Pimp A Butterfly UMA| 29| 21| 1| 12| 29| 22| 26| 23| 29| 23| 36| 27| 18| 18
Kendrick Lamar Good Kid, M.A.A.D City UMA| 82 23| 39
Lee Kernaghan Spirit Of The Anzacs UMA| 34| 25| 1| 12| 34| 28| 39| 28| 23| 18| 27| 28| 49| 39
Major Lazer Peace Is The Mission WAR| 5 5 1 8 5 5 4 2
Make Them Suffer Old Souls WAR| 30 30 1] 39 35 30 34 11
Mariah Carey #1 To Infinity SME| 44| 18| 18| 2| 26| 14 21 30 39 46
Mark Ronson Uptown Special SME| 92| 69| 2 | 20
Mark Seymour & The Undertow Mayday UMA| 43 43| 1 30 45
Maroon 5 \Y UMA| 48| 61| 4 | 31 45 38| 49| 46 50
Meghan Trainor Title SME| 14| 13| 1| 21| 16| 15| 17| 13| 12| 12| 16| 13| 14| 14
Melody Gardot Currency Of Man UMA| 80 80| 1 49
Michael Jackson Essential Michael Jackson SME| 70| 76| 1 | 214
Mumford & Sons Wilder Mind UMA| 13| 11| 1| 5| 14| 11| 11| 9| 11| 10| 13| 12| 10| 10
Neil Diamond All Time Greatest Hits UMA| 84| 54| 51| 9 46 43 48
Nickelback No Fixed Address UMA| 54| 29| 3 | 28 25 50 36| 43| 37| 44| 20
Nicki Minaj The Pinkprint UMA| 79| 99| 19| 15
Nirvana Nevermind UMA| 100 2| 2719
Paulini Come Alive UMA| 25 25| 1 9
Queen Greatest Hits UMA| 86| 83| 2 | 123
Sam Smith In The Lonely Hour UMA| 9| 8 1|51 8| 8| 8| 6| 6| 6| 8| 9| 11
Sia 1000 Forms Of Fear INE| 24| 16| 1| 46| 23| 17| 21| 17| 21| 16| 23| 15| 30| 24
Soundtrack Love Child UMA| 40| 66| 22| 15| 45 33 48 38| 45
Soundtrack Pitch Perfect UMA| 31| 23| 9| 80| 27| 24| 34| 26| 28| 22| 29| 21| 33| 29
Soundtrack Frozen: The Songs UMA| 33| 34| 1| 75| 35| 42| 27| 32| 33| 27| 30| 24| 36| 40
Soundtrack Furious 7: Original Motion Picture Soundtrack WAR| 26| 17| 3 | 11| 31| 19| 32| 20| 17| 15| 26| 17| 21| 16
Soundtrack Fifty Shades Of Grey UMA| 17| 12| 1 | 17| 18| 13| 22| 14| 15| 11| 18| 11| 22| 13
Soundtrack Guardians Of The Galaxy: Awesome MixVol.1 | UMA| 36 | 37| 2 | 44| 36| 36| 40 31| 32| 37| 40| 41| 36
Soundtrack Pitch Perfect 2 UMA| 3| 3| 3| 4| 4| 3| 4| 2| 3| 2| 2| 3| 5| 4
Soundtrack Love Child Season 2 UMA| 15| 19| 15| 2| 17| 20| 16| 16| 16| 20| 14| 20| 26| 41
Stan Walker Truth & Soul SME| 83| 87| 7 | 7
Sufjan Stevens Carrie & Lowell INE| 69| 32| 11| 9| 46| 18 38
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 8t June 2015

National NSW Vic/Tas Qid S.A. WA,
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Taylor Swift 1989 UMA| 8| 9| 1| 32| 11| 9| 6|10 7| 9| 7| 9] 8| 9
The Darkness Last Of Our Kind INE | 23 23] 1] 32 15 35 28 24
The Eagles Selected Works: 1972-1999 WAR| 59| 52| 11| 42| 50| 44 41| 34 49
The Offspring Greatest Hits SME| 99 2 | 47
The Preatures Blue Planet Eyes UMA| 95| 85| 4 | 32
The Wiggles Hot Potatoes! The Best Of The Wiggles UMA| 90| 93| 32| 54
The Wombats Glitterbug WAR| 39| 40| 2 | 8| 40| 38| 36| 37 32| 26| 43| 37
Tim Rogers & The Bamboos The Rules Of Attraction WAR| 51| 26| 26| 2 30| 31| 18 48
Tracy Chapman Tracy Chapman WAR| 50 | 47| 2 | 87 49| 50 39| 35 42| 39| 33
Twenty One Pilots Blurryface WAR| 63| 49| 11| 3 A7 | 47| 40 50| 41| 33
Vance Joy Dream Your Life Away UMA| 37| 27| 1| 39| 37| 29| 28| 24| 36| 24| 42| 30| 37| 34
Various Triple J's Like A Version Volume 10 UMA| 94| 74| 1| 34
Various Eurovision Song Contest 2015 Vienna UMA| 21| 4 | 4| 3| 22| 4| 19| 4| 25| 5| 19| 2| 35| 7
Various Beat The Drum (Live Concert Celebrating 40 UMA| 89| 56| 10| 5 50 47| 38 45
Years Of Triple J)
Yelawolf Love Story UMA| 73| 55| 19| 5 46 48
Zac Brown Band Jekyll + Hyde UMA| 57| 46| 6 | 5 | 49| 39 37| 25| 49
ARIA Compilations Summary — Week Commencing 8th June 2015
National NSW Vic/Tas Qid S.A. WA,
Title Artist Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
So Fresh: The Hits Of Autumn 2015 Various | UMA| 1 1 11 1] 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Ministry Of Sound Running Trax Winter 2015 Various | UMA| 2 2010 2| -] 2| -] 2 20 -] 2
101 Greatest Housework Songs Various |[SME| 3 | 2| 2| 7| 3| 2| 3| 2| 3| 2| 3| 2| 4| 3
Triple J Hottest 100 Volume 22 Various |UMA| 4 | 3| 1| 14| 4| 3| 4| 3| 4| 3| 4| 3| 3| 2
Now 2015 Vol. 1 Various |UMA| 5| 5| 4| 5 -| 5| 5| 5| 4| 5| 4| 5| 4
RnB Superclub Volume 15 Various | SME| 6 6| 1 5 - - - - - -
SmoothFM Presents - Music For Mum 2015 Various | SME| 7 | 6| 2| 8| - | 5 - - - -
So Country 2015 Various |SME| 8 | 7| 4 | 14| - - - - 5] - - -
So Fresh: The Hits Of Summer 2015 + The Best Of 2014 Various | UMA| 9 | 9| 1| 27| - - - - - - -
Countdown - 40th Anniversary Continues Various | UMA| 10| 8 | 3 | 10| - - - - - - -
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 8t June 2015

Singles
™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 YOU DON'T OWN ME Grace Feat. G-Eazy A RCA/SME G010003312528W
2 9 2 2 START AGAIN Conrad Sewell ATL/WAR QM-CE3-14-00157
3 2 2 2 TONIGHT AGAIN Guy Sebastian SME (G010003318869Q
4 5 6 2 THE BUZZ Hermitude Feat. Mataya & Young Tapz ELEF/INE ACE120
5 6 6 4 ANCHOR EP Birds Of Tokyo EMI 4735618
6 7 2 6  ANYONE WHO HAD A HEART Anja Nissen MER/UMA 4739944
7 NEW 1 7 SOME MINDS Flume Feat. Andrew Wyatt FCL/IND FCL153
8 4 13 1 DO YOU REMEMBER Jarryd James A DST/UMA NZ-RI1-14-03112
9 3 11 1 BIG GIRLS CRY Sia INE US-RC1-14-00980
10  NEW 1 10 SMILE Damilm SME G010003313223D
1 8 17 2 GEORGIA Vance Joy A LIB/JUMA US-AT2-14-02869
12 1 22 1 ELASTIC HEART Sia A 2 INE US-RC1-13-01541
13 10 2 10 GIVE ME SOMETHING Jarryd James DSL/UMA 4740856
14 NEW 1 14 DANCIN' JOHN DOE Drapht SME (G010003341428Q
15 12 16 1 TROUBLE Iggy Azalea A MER/UMA  GB-UM7-14-05575
16 14 36 1 COSBY SWEATER Hilltop Hoods A 3 GE/UMA AU-HT0-14-03031
17 13 9 8 DYNAMITE Asta Feat. Allday IND TC-ACE-15-48887
18 16 64 2 CHANDELIER Sia A 4 INE US-RC1-14-00498
19  NEW 1 19 COOL ON FIRE Daniel Johns ELEV/EMI 4734991
20 20 45 1 FREAKS Timmy Trumpet Feat. Savage A 4 MOS/UMA 3779026
HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 EMPIRES Hillsong United HMA/SME ~ HMACD299
2 TALK Daniel Johns ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD124
1 DARK NIGHT SWEET LIGHT Hermitude ELEF/INE ACE118
2 SOMETIMES | SIT AND THINK, AND SOMETIMES | JUST SIT Courtney Barnett RC/INE MILK014CD
1 1000 FORMS OF FEAR Sia A MKP/INE IR5234CD
6 COME ALIVE Paulini AMB/EMI AMBITION128
1 WALKING UNDER STARS Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER017
8 OLD SOULS Make Them Suffer WAR 5419661082
9  TWENTY Jebediah SME 88875084682
1 SPIRIT OF THE ANZACS Lee Kernaghan A ABC/UMA 8800099
1 DREAM YOUR LIFE AWAY Vance Joy ® LIB/JUMA LMCD0247
12 HEARTS ON FIRE Jetty Road MAV/SME 88875096962
1 SKYDANCER In Hearts Wake WAR UNFDO050
1 THE VERY BEST INXS A 5 PET/UMA 5335934
15 MAYDAY Mark Seymour & The Undertow LIB/UMA LMCDO0268
3 RUN Alison Wonderland EMI 4718397
1 ANGUS & JULIA STONE Angus & Julia Stone @ EMI 3788832
1 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A 2 CC/UMA CCC002
6  THE RULES OF ATTRACTION Tim Rogers & The Bamboos WAR 5419661772
2 THE POSITIONS Gang Of Youths SME 88875071512
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ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 8t June 2015

Singles

™w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 13 1 LEAN ON Major Lazer Feat. M@ & DJ Snake A 2 WAR QM-UY4-15-00008
2 14 2 2 WAITING FOR LOVE Avicii UNI/UMA 4738151
3 2 14 2 WHERE ARE UNOW Skrillex & Diplo Feat. Justin Bieber A ATL/WAR US-AT2-15-00555
4 3 14 2 RUNAWAY (U & I) Galantis A ATL/WAR US-AT2-14-04266
5 4 3 3 THE BUZZ Hermitude Feat. Mataya & Young Tapz ELEF/INE ACE120
6 NEW 1 6 SOME MINDS Flume Feat. Andrew Wyatt FCL/IND FCL153
7 6 3 6  YOUKNOW YOU LIKE IT DJ Snake & AlunaGeorge INRIUMA 4706674
8 NEW 1 8 POWERFUL Major Lazer Feat. Ellie Goulding & Tarrus Riley BM2/WAR QM-UY4-15-00013
9 5 23 1 CHEERLEADER (FELIX JAEHN REMIX) Omi A 4 UL/SME (G0100032767486
10 7 3 7 ANOTHER YOU Armin van Buuren Feat. Mr. Probz 45R/XEL NL-F71-15-01933
11 NEW 1 11 HOLDING ON Disclosure UMA 4741951
12 8 22 2 THE NIGHTS Avicii ® UMA 4715569
13 9 15 4 | WANT YOU TO KNOW Zedd Feat. Selena Gomez o INRIUMA 4724802
14 NEW 1 14 | KNOW THERE'S GONNA BE (GOOD TIMES) Jamie XX Feat. Young Thug & Popcaan YT/INE UK-7MC-15-00009
15 NEW 1 15 ARE YOU WITH ME (ORIGINAL MIX) Lost Frequencies MOS/UMA 4732713
16 15 46 1 FREAKS Timmy Trumpet Feat. Savage A 4 MOS/UMA 3779026
17 10 7 7 SQUATS Oh Snap! & Bombs Away CSR/UMA 4730349
18 12 2 12 RUN Alison Wonderland EMI AU-UM7-14-02049
19 17 22 3 PRAY TO GOD Calvin Harris Feat. Haim A SME GB-ARL-14-01205
20 20 155 1 TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia A 5 VIR/EMI 6787995
21 21 9 9 INTOXICATED Martin Solveig ONE/XEL OMG596
22 13 6 13 WHITE DRESS Set Mo Feat. Deutsch Duke MOS/UMA 4730363
23 23 45 2 TALK IS CHEAP Chet Faker A FCL/IND FCL107A
24 18 21 2 SUN GOES DOWN Robin Schulz Feat. Jasmine Thompson WAR DE-A62-14-00666
25 19 2 19 THE GIVER Duke Dumont ETC/EMI 4729922
Albums
™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 IN COLOUR Jamie XX YT/INE YTCD122
2 NEW 1 2 PEACE IS THE MISSION Major Lazer BM2/WAR 2564610090
3 NEW 1 3 MINISTRY OF SOUND RUNNING TRAX WINTER 2015 Various MOS/UMA MOSA213
4 1 3 1 DARK NIGHT SWEET LIGHT Hermitude ELEF/INE ACE118
5 3 28 1 LISTEN David Guetta ® PLG/WAR 2564620983
6 4 11 1 RUN Alison Wonderland EMI 4718397
7 5 14 1 SKRILLEX AND DIPLO PRESENT JACK U Jack U ATL/WAR 7567866966
8 2 2 2 MINISTRY OF SOUND: ANTHEMS HOUSE Various MOS/UMA MOSA212
9 8 12 1 MINISTRY OF SOUND 80'S MIX Various MOS/UMA MOSA207
10 7 60 1 BUILT ON GLASS Chet Faker A FCL/WAR FCL107CD
1 9 32 1 DOWN TO EARTH Flight Facilities FCL FCL119CD
12 6 30 1 THE ANNUAL 2015 Various A MOS/UMA MOSA200
13 12 134 1 FLUME Flume A 2 FCL/WAR FCL75CD
14 13 10 1 THE DAY IS MY ENEMY The Prodigy CVA/JUMA HOSPCDO005
15 15 31 1 MOTION Calvin Harris ® COL/SME 88875008972
16 10 3 2 TRUE COLORS Zedd INR/UMA 4732743
17 11 26 2 MINISTRY OF SOUND RUNNING TRAX SUMMER 2015 Various MOS/UMA MOSA203
18 17 28 3 MINISTRY OF SOUND CHILLOUT SESSIONS XVII Various MOS/UMA MOSA202
19 16 10 6 MINISTRY OF SOUND BOUNCE SESSIONS VOL. 2 Various MOS/UMA MOSA208
20 19 19 2 MINISTRY OF SOUND: CLUBBERS GUIDE TO 2015 Various MOS/UMA MOSA205
21 21 90 1 TRUE Avicii ® UNI/UMA 3748460
22 24 33 1 MINISTRY OF SOUND MAXIMUM BASS REDLINE Various MOS/UMA MOSA201
23 R/E 96 2 SETTLE Disclosure ISL/UMA 3739492
24 18 5 2 FUT.UR.ISM 3.0 Various MOS/UMA MOSA209
25 22 103 1 RANDOM ACCESS MEMORIES Daft Punk A 2 COL/SME 88883716862
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#1 Urban Single this week B
ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencmg 8t June 2015

™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 11 1 SEE YOU AGAIN Wiz Khalifa Feat. Charlie Puth A 3 ATL/WAR US-AT2-15-00313
2 4 29 1 UPTOWN FUNK Mark Ronson Feat. Bruno Mars A 7 COL/SME (G010003249690X
3 2 18 1 DO YOU REMEMBER Jarryd James A DST/UMA NZ-RI1-14-03112
4 5 16 1 BILLS LunchMoney Lewis A 2 COL/SME G010003293098M
5 3 11 3 SOMEBODY Natalie La Rose Feat. Jeremih A REP/UMA 4718479
6 7 11 6 KING KUNTA Kendrick Lamar INR/UMA US-UM7-15-02494
7 14 3 7 DO IT AGAIN Pia Mia Feat. Chris Brown & Tyga INR/UMA US-UM7-15-05867
8 9 4 6 NASTY FREESTYLE T-Wayne ATL/WAR QM-CE3-15-00241
9 8 19 1 FOURFIVESECONDS Rihanna, Paul McCartney & Kanye West A 3 IDJIUMA 4723540
10 6 2 6 FEELING MYSELF Nicki Minaj Feat. Beyonce REP/UMA US-CM5-14-00377
11 NEW 1 11 DANCIN' JOHN DOE Drapht SME G010003341428Q
12 22 2 12 L$D ASAP Rocky RCA/SME 0100033455111
13 13 19 3 MASTERPIECE Jessie J ® UNI/UMA 4705234
14 11 19 5 TIME OF OUR LIVES Pitbull Feat. Ne-Yo A RCA/SME G010003246377R
15 12 43 1 COSBY SWEATER Hilltop Hoods A 3 GE/UMA AU-HTO0-14-03031
16 10 4 7 EVERYDAY A$AP Rocky Feat. Rod Stewart x Miguel x Mark Ronson RCA/SME G0100033474404
17 15 10 5 B**H BETTER HAVE MY MONEY Rihanna IDJIUMA QM-5FT-15-00006
18 19 45 1 BANG BANG Jessie J Feat. Nicki Minaj & Ariana Grande A 3 UMA 3796932
19 16 82 1 ALL OF ME John Legend A 6 COL/SME G010003025626R
20 18 22 6  AYO Chris Brown Feat. TYGA e RCA/SME G010003260807K
21 20 32 6 | DON'T F*K WITH YOU Big Sean Feat. E-40 o DEF/UMA 4705661
22 17 13 17 TRUFFLE BUTTER Nicki Minaj Feat. Drake & Lil Wayne REP/UMA 4722963
23 NEW 1 23 SLOW MOTION Trey Songz ATL/WAR US-AT2-14-05436
24 21 10 13 | DON'T MIND Usher Feat. Juicy J COL/SME G010003237051R
25 23 14 8 LIVE AND LET GO Hilltop Hoods Feat. Maverick Sabre & Brother Al GE/UMA AU-HT0-14-03007
26 26 57 1 QUE SERA Justice Crew A 5 SME (0100031515820
27 30 61 5 LOYAL Chris Brown Feat. Lil Wayne & Too $hort e RCA/SME G010003102532F
28 28 64 1 FANCY lggy Azalea Feat. Charli XCX A 4 MER/UMA 3775308
29 33 99 11 THE NOSEBLEED SECTION Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA AU-HTO0-03-00069
30 25 31 9 ONLY Nicki Minaj REP/UMA 4712782
31 24 7 12 AMERICAN OXYGEN Rihanna IDJ/IUMA 6500629
32 NEW 1 32 RIDE OUT YG Feat. Wale, Tyga, Rich Homie Quan & Kid Ink ATL/WAR US-AT2-15-00307
33 27 43 4 RUN THE WORLD (GIRLS) Beyonce A 2 COL/SME (0100026509878
34 31 51 4 DON'T TELL 'EM Jeremih Feat. YG A DEF/UMA 3788804
35 RIE 77 1 THE MONSTER Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 5 INR/UMA 3762687
36 RE 221 2 SINGLE LADIES (PUT A RING ON IT) Beyonce A 5 COL/SME G010001712457U
37  NEW 1 37  YOU CHANGED ME Jamie Foxx Feat. Chris Brown RCA/SME 0100032545226
38 32 202 2 HALO Beyonce A 4 COL/SME 88697473502
39 40 39 1 ANACONDA Nicki Minaj A REP/UMA 3799100
40 37 28 3 BED OF LIES Nicki Minaj Feat. Skylar Grey A UMA 4715451
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#1 Urban Album this week =
ARIA Urban Albums Chart - Week Commencing 8t June 2015

TW LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 ALLA (ATLONG LAST ASAP) ASAP Rocky RCA/SME 88843077752
2 43 1 WALKING UNDER STARS Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GERO017
3 3 12 1  TOPIMPABUTTERFLY Kendrick Lamar INRIUMA 4727091
4 NEW 1 4  RNBSUPERCLUB VOLUME 15 Various SME 88875078052
5 2 2 2 # TOINFINITY Mariah Carey EPISME 88875102552
6 10 233 5  GREATESTHITS The Notorious B..G. BAD/WAR 7567899963
7 5 16 1  IFYOUREREADING THIS IT'S TOO LATE Drake UNIUMA 4728879
8 7 447 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 6 INRIUMA 9887893
9 18 461 1 THEEMINEM SHOW Eminem A 9 UMA 4932902
0 6 2 6  LOVESTORY Yelawolf INR/IUMA 3781151
19 25 2 THE PINKPRINT Nicki Minaj UNIUMA 4716384
12 16 127 2 GOODKID, MAAD CITY Kendrick Lamar INRIUMA 3716232
13 8 20 1  UPTOWN SPECIAL Mark Ronson ® COL/SME 88875053102
14 15 14 1  FANOF AFAN: THE ALBUM Chris Brown & Tyga RCA/SME 88875070012
15 11 28 5 101 MORE R&B HITS Various SME 88875035252
16 24 226 1  RECOVERYEminem A 4 INRIUMA 2739452
17 19 4 4  BUSH Snoop Dogg COL/SME 88875070062
18 17 44 1 STARTUP CULT Allday ONETWO/WAR  ONETWO002
19 34 26 4  2014FORESTHILLS DRIVE J. Cole ROC/SME (G010003240411L
20 20 27 1 LIVEBY THE WORDS Justice Crew SME 88875012922
21 32 23 2 SWEET TALKER Jessie J UNI/UMA 4702907
22 21 77 1  BEYONCE Beyonce A COL/SME 88843032512
232 14 4 3 ORIGINAL SOUNDTRACK FROM SEASON 1 OF EMPIRE Empire Cast COL/SME 88875093502
24 12 8 2  CHERRY BOMB Tyler, The Creator COL/SME 88875096822
25 22 163 1  DRINKING FROM THE SUN Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GERO15
26 29 8 1  THE MARSHALL MATHERS LP2 Eminem A 2 INR/IUMA 3758811
27 39 24 3  RECLASSIFIED lggy Azalea UNIUMA 4709676
28 31 90 1  LOVEINTHE FUTURE John Legend o COL/SME 88883773442
29 27 11 3 MR WONDERFUL Action Bronson ATLWAR 7567866969
30 RE 6 5  AQUARIUS Tinashe RCA/SME 88843094752
31 30 101 1 CIRCUS IN THE SKY Bliss N Eso A ILL/IUMA ILLO94CD
32 26 66 2  LONG LIVE ASAP ASAP Rocky RCA/SME 88765436962
33 37 53 1  SOWE CAN REMEMBER Thundamentals OBESE OBR093
3¢ RE 141 1  RUNNINGONAIRBlissN Eso A ILL/UMA ILLO34CD
35 RE 118 2  MYBEAUTIFUL DARK TWISTED FANTASY Kanye West A DEF/UMA 2754461
36 40 84 1 THISWAS TOMORROW Seth Sentry o HSR/INE HIGH002CD
37 RE 205 7  SLIMSHADY LP Eminem A MCA/UMA IND90287
38 RE 19 1  STATE OF THE ART Hiltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GER001
39 RE 16 9  THE SINGLES COLLECTION 2001-2011 Gorillaz PLG/WAR 7300802
40 RE 5 2  TAKE CARE Drake UNIUMA 2783262
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#1 Club Track this week
ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 8t June 2015

™ Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co.

1 1 8 1 SOUL MAKOSSA (MONEY) (Club / Wongo / Sunshine / Sharam Jey / Avon Stringer mix) Yolanda Be Cool & DCup SIO.

2 9 3 2 ECHO Kyro & A-Tonez DWN/UMA
3 3 4 3 BANG THAT Disclosure UMA

4 8 5 4 AFRICA (Original / Will Sparks mix) Matt Watkins BOURNE
5 5 9 3 RUNAWAY (U & 1) (Dillon Francis / Kaskade / East & Young / Quintino / Yacht Club mix) Galantis WAR

6 2 15 1 | JUST CAN'T (Chris Lorenzo / Hybrid Theory / Dance Cult / Steve Smart mix) Crookers Feat. Jeremih ONELOVE
7 4 12 2 THIS FEELING (Kryder / Purple Disco Machine / Extended / Dub mix) L'Tric NEON

8 14 4 8 LIQUID SPIRIT (Claptone mix) Gregory Porter UMA

9 7 7 5 JACK THAT (Original / Baytek / Fear Of Dawn / Tom Budin / Slop Rock mix) Rob Pix Feat. Barry Tones DWN/UMA
10 13 9 10 LEAN ON Major Lazor Feat. DJ Snake & M@ WAR

1 16 4 11 TAKE ME AWAY (Gianni Binni / Franky Rizardo / lllyus & Barrientos / Andy C mix) DJ SKT Feat. Rae ONELOVE
12 23 3 12 | WANT YOUR SOUL (Alex Preston & Ben Morris mix) Social Hooliganz CSR/UMA
13 15 6 13 BILL DURRY COMBO! HUS/UMA
14 10 9 6 WHITE DRESS (Pantheon / Wookie / Satin Jackets / Extended / VIP mix) Set Mo Feat. Deutsch Duke ETCETC
15 6 10 5 IN THE DARK (Odd Mob / Kyle Watson / Wordlife / London mix) Mike Metro Feat. Stahsi & Simon Milan MRR.

16 18 3 16 FEELS LIKE IT SHOULD (Original / Cassian / Pipe Down Chachi / Alex Preston mix) GT & Wildfire Feat. Freaks In Love ~ VBTCH

17 27 2 17 BREAK (Original / Kronic / Kyro mix) Reece Low HUS/UMA
18 12 8 8 LET ME KNOW (Odd Mob / Mike Metro / Kyle Watson / Polographia Flip mix) Terace SIO.

19 20 3 19 100 (Dub mix) Tiga vs. Boys Noize ONELOVE
20 1 7 9 SHINE (Extended mix) AK9 + Ben Morris & Venuto Feat. Yogi TINTED
21 24 3 21 WHUT!l Am Sam CSR/UMA
22 NEW 1 22 TAKE THAT (Reece Low / Vandalism / Sunshine / AV Cheeky mix) Jurgen Paape VICIOUS
23 45 2 23 THE GIVER (REPRISE) (Extended / FONO / Kiwi / Mark Ronson/ Wave Racer mix) Duke Dumont ETC/UMA
24 21 9 20  SQUATS (Kronic & Oski / Klaus Hill / Bounce Inc / Social Hooliganz / Sarah Robertson mix) Oh Snap! & Bombs Away CSR/UMA
25 NEW 1 25  ON MY WAY (Extended / Dave Winnel / Valentino Khan / Fine Art/ Kungs mix) Axwell A\ Ingrosso DEF/EMI
26 NEW 1 26 HOLDING ON Disclosure Feat. Gregory Porter PRM/ISL
27 22 11 9 MAKE ME FEEL BETTER (Don Diablo & CID / POOLCLVB / Walden / Denzal Park / Klingande mix) Alex Adair NEON

28 17 11 5 LIKE THAT Pantheon & Colour Castle JCKD

29 36 3 29  ARE YOU WITH ME (Glover / Monarchs / Tom Budin / Calvo / Freejak mix) Lost Frequencies HUS/UMA
30 NEW 1 30 MY MIND LO'99 MRR.

3 19 19 1 INTOXICATED (Zeds Dead / Wiwek / Sleepy Tom / DJ Fresh / Arkadiian & Whiiite mix) Martin Solveig & GTA ONELOVE
32 28 15 1 HIPSTA Timmy Trumpet & Chardy HUS/UMA
33 35 8 26 BOOTY BOUNCE Tujamo XXX

34 25 4 25 GO The Chemical Brothers Feat. Q-Tip EMI

35 49 2 35  TRYNA SHAKE IT Motez SIO.

36 29 6 20  BREAK YOURSELF Hook N Sling Feat. Far East Movement DIVERSION
37 42 3 37  POSTERS (Orkestrated / Fear Of Dawn / Elroy / Matt Sofo / Smile On Impact mix) MGMC Feat. Smokahontas VELCRO
38 43 11 24 WHERE ARE U NOW Jack U Feat. Justin Bieber WAR

39 NEW 1 39  HOW YAFEELIN TJR XXX

40 31 12 6 REACH OUT Kyro Feat. Chris Amott CLBCRTL
41 26 5 24 LINE OF FIRE (Extended / Tube & Berger / 9 Squares / Dance Cult mix) Booka Shade Feat. Karin Park ONELOVE
42 NEW 1 42 DON'T NEED YOU (Skapes / Pantheon & Colour Castle / Hey Sam mix) Daggers ONELOVE
43 39 7 20  I'VE BEEN WAITING (Original / Jason Burns / Lyndon Kidd / MSCLS mix) Acaddamy ETCETC
44 33 15 1 GONNA GET BETTER (Extended mix) Nicky Night Time Feat. Nat Dunn ONELOVE
45 30 6 27 BRING THE NOISE G-Wizard & Femme CSR/IUMA
46 NEW 1 46 NIGHT & DAY (Tocadisco / Alex Preston / Bollocks Deejays & Alexanderplatz / Problem People mix) Kid Kenobi Feat. KLUBKIDS

Dovy Dovy

47 44 4 38  CHANGES (Original / Yasumo / Luke Million / Varcity mix) Varcity REVELRY
48 37 16 4 MUMBAI JDG x Samual James ONELOVE
49 38 4 33 BULLET BLOWZ (Original / Instrumental mix) Havana Brown & Kronic SUPGIRL
50 34 8 25  ANYTHING (Club / Jorj Meets Andy Murphy / | Am Sam / Streetfighter / Lefty mix) Piero Feat. Melee VELCRO
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 8t June 2015

Title

Do It Again

Worth It

| Know There's Gonna Be (Good Times)
Trap Queen

Dynamite

Are You With Me (Original Mix)

Riff Off

Kick The Dust Up
Squats

Loud Places
White Dress
Slow Motion
Gemini

Lollipop

Forces

| Won't Give In
Watch Me (Whip / Nae Nae)
Rhythm Inside
Hallelujah
Counting Sheep

Title

EMMA!

Before We Forgot How To Dream
Talking Is Hard

Step On Sleep

Big Ted, Prince Of Bears
Aquarius

Are You Satisfied?

The Balcony

85% Proof

Once Upon A Time
Montevallo

American Spring
Passion World

Dark Bird Is Home

| Am Alive In Everything | Touch
The Sickness

Born Under Saturn
Portraits

Monterey

Suffer In Peace

Artist

Pia Mia Feat. Chris Brown & Tyga

Fifth Harmony

Jamie XX Feat. Young Thug & Popcaan
Fetty Wap

Asta Feat. Allday

Lost Frequencies

Tone Hangers, The Treblemakers, The Barden Bellas,
Green Bay Packers and Das Sound Machine

Luke Bryan

Oh Snap! & Bombs Away
Jamie XX Feat. Romy

Set Mo Feat. Deutsch Duke
Trey Songz

What So Not

The Treblemakers
Japanese Wallpaper Feat. Airling
Asking Alexandria

Silento

Loic Nottet

The Rubens

Safia

Artist

Emmal!

Soak

Walk The Moon
Jones Jnr.

Play School

Tinashe

Slaves

Catfish and the Bottlemen
Will Young

Play School

Sam Hunt

Anti-Flag

Kurt Elling

The Tallest Man On Earth
Silverstein

Disturbed

Django Django
Maribou State

The Milk Carton Kids
Tyler Farr

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Singles
™™ Lw
1 9
2 1
3 -
4 .
5 6
[} -
7 7
8 8
9 10
10 -
1 11
12 -
13 12
14 16
15 15
16 -
17 -
18 2
19 13
20 14
Albums
™ Lw
1 1
2 -
3 3
4 .
5 4
[} -
7 -
8 10
9 -
10 -
1 14
12 -
13 -
14 5
15 6
16 -
17 11
18 -
19 9
20 13
Honour Roll:
#
Singles 38
Albums 2
Albums 30
Albums 38
Albums 43

Artist

Cold War Kids
Jamie XX

Make Them Suffer
Jetty Road

Mark Seymour & The Undertow

Title

First

In Colour

Old Souls
Hearts On Fire
Mayday
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Rec. Co.
DTR/CCD
YT/INE
WAR
MAV/SME
LIB/UMA

Rec. Co. Catalogue Number
INR/UMA US-UM7-15-05867
SYCO/SME ~ G0100032132137
YT/INE UK-7MC-15-00009
WAR QM-7XC-14-00004
IND TC-ACE-15-48887
MOS/UMA 4732713
REP/UMA US-UM7-15-04642
CAP/EMI 4738728
CSR/UMA 4730349
XL/INE UK-7MC-15-00008
MOS/UMA 4730363
ATL/WAR US-AT2-14-05436
SIO/XEL SWEATDS151
REP/UMA US-UM7-15-04639
INE AU-VWE-15-00025
SUM/WAR US-YFZ-15-61601
CAP/EMI 4738282
SME (0100033012630
IVY/UMA VY279
IND AU-FYA-15-00009
Rec. Co. Catalogue Number
ABC/UMA 4729001
RT/INE RTRADCD743
RCA/SME 88843098092
WAR 5419665812
ABC/UMA 3776325
RCA/SME 88843094752
VIREMI 4712932
CAR/UMA COMM107
ISL/UMA 4731465
ABC/UMA 4716421
MCA/UMA 3797250
SF/UMA SPINE726600
CONC/UMA 7236841
DAO/INE DOC100CD
ISE/WAR RR2742
RPS/WAR 9362492828
BM2/WAR 2564613280
CNT/INE COUNTCD063
WAR E874082
COL/SME 88875007192

Cat. #

US-CJ8-14-01258

YTCD122

5419661082

88875096962

LMCD0268
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#1 Country Album this week
ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencmg 8t June 2015

w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 12 1 SPIRIT OF THE ANZACS Lee Kernaghan A ABC/UMA 8800099
2 NEW 1 2 HEARTS ON FIRE Jetty Road MAV/SME 88875096962
3 3 14 1 SO COUNTRY 2015 Various SME 88875063092
4 2 5 1 JEKYLL + HYDE Zac Brown Band UNI/UMA 47336125
5 8 8 2 SWEET REBECCA Beccy Cole ABC/UMA 4722645
6 9 646 1 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 4 COL/SME C2K86290
7 6 488 1 GREATEST HITS Shania Twain A 2 UMA 9863141
8 5 4 5 THE TRAVELING KIND Emmylou Harris & Rodney Crowell NONE/WAR 7559795196
9 7 12 3 SPRING BREAK...CHECKIN' OUT Luke Bryan CAP/EMI 4716593
10 10 15 1 OLD BOOTS, NEW DIRT Jason Aldean SME 88875067442
11 13 191 1 ULTIMATE HITS Lee Kemaghan e ABC/UMA 8800919
12 11 94 4 CRASH MY PARTY Luke Bryan CAP/EMI 3749976
13 15 841 1 THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty A 5 EMI 3743287
14 12 12 2 FREEDOM RIDE Troy Cassar-Daley LIB/UMA LMCD0251
15 4 3 3 HEARTBEAT Jasmine Rae ABC/UMA 4722644
16 16 71 6  THE VERY BEST OF ALAN JACKSON Alan Jackson A RCA/SME 82876601122
17 19 30 6  GREATEST HITS SO FAR... Zac Brown Band ATL/WAR 7567867108
18 22 209 1 THE ESSENTIAL Dixie Chicks e SME 88697759862
19 28 97 2 AHELL OF A CAREER! John Williamson WAR 5310584302
20 21 227 1 34 NUMBER ONES Alan Jackson e ARI/SME 88697786812
21 20 25 3 GREATEST HITS DECADE #1 Carrie Underwood ARI/'SME 88875008762
22 36 360 1 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban A 2 CAP/EMI 5076855
23 25 3 14 THE MUSIC OF NASHVILLE: ORIGINAL SOUNDTRACK SEASON 3, VOL. 2 Soundtrack ~ BIG/EMI BMRNV0350A
24 35 30 2 ANYTHING GOES Florida Georgia Line BIG/UMA 3798674
25 23 4 18 ULTIMATE... COUNTRY Various LEG/SME 88875085562
26 29 8 9 DOUBLE CREAM 7: WOMEN OF COUNTRY Various SME 88875092052
27 17 35 1 747 Lady Antebellum CAP/EMI 3790439
28 34 12 24 MONTEVALLO Sam Hunt MCA/UMA 3797250
29 18 8 4 SECOND HAND HEART Dwight Yoakam WAR 9362493084
30 14 5 5 BONESHAKER Catherine Britt LHAU/UMA 4718988
31 30 30 1 GREAT WOMEN OF COUNTRY Melinda Schneider & Beccy Cole UMA 4701407
32 26 105 14 TAILGATES & TANLINES Luke Bryan CAP/EMI 0704122
33 24 166 1 SPEAK NOW Taylor Swift A 2 BIG/UMA 2749395
34 27 6 4 LOVE SOMEBODY Reba McEntire BIG/UMA 3001595
3% RE 12 22 THE MUSIC OF NASHVILLE: SEASON 1 Soundtrack BIG/UMA 3728632
36 39 34 6  TOBY KEITH 35 BIGGEST HITS Toby Keith MER/UMA 1752422
37 33 47 1 HERE'S TO YOU & | The McClymonts ISL/UMA 3785971
38 RE 351 1 THE VERY BEST OF DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton A RCA/SME 88697060742
39 31 160 1 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 6245182
40 RE 173 3 LEGEND: THE BEST OF WILLIE NELSON Willie Nelson COL/SME 88697731602
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™w W Tl
1 1 6
2 2 2
3 7 23
4 3 211
5 5 128
6 4 8
7 NEW 1
8 8 34
9 18 30
10 9 56
1" 19 21
12 12 55
13 6 8
14 14 2
15 13 4
16 17 354
17 R/E 16
18 RIE 60
19 15 2
20 R/E 4

™w W Tl
1 1 8
2 NEW 1
3 2 27
4 4 2
5 3 6
6 5 5
7 RIE 53
8 RIE 14
9 RIE 5
10 10 21
™w W Tl
1 NEW 1
2 2 17
3 4 7
4 3 17
5 1 2
6 6 41
7 NEW 1
8 14 120
9 9 37
10 13 60
1 5 31
12 1 9
13 7 2
14 15 7
15 19 467
16 RE 504
17 RIE 25
18 12 185
19 16 392
20 RIE 17
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#1 Classical/Crossover Album this week &
ARIA Classical/Crossover Albums - Week Commencing 8th June 2015

TITLE Artist

VIVA LA DOLCE VITA Patrizio Buanne
MAD MAX: FURY ROAD Soundtrack
INTO THE WOODS Soundtrack

WICKED Soundtrack

LES MISERABLES: HIGHLIGHTS FROM THE MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack e

MAGIC OF THE VIOLIN Andre Rieu & Johann Strauss Orchestra

SLOW CLASSICS - THE MUSICAL COMPANION TO SLOW COOKER CENTRAL Various

SWOON: THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Various
LOVE IN VENICE Andre Rieu

MAGIC OF THE MUSICALS Andre Rieu
CELLOVERSE 2Cellos

SOL3 MIO Sol3 Mio
HOME Paul Potts

THE AUSTRALIAN BALLET: GISELLE Tasmanian Symphony Orchestra & Nicolette Fraillon

CELLO DREAMS Various
VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli A

#ESCAPE Various

ANDRE RIEU CELEBRATES ABBA / MUSIC OF THE NIGHT Andre Rieu
ISLAND SONGS Amy Dickson

THE MAGIC OF THE VOICE: CLASSIC OPERA CHORUSES AND BROADWAY FAVOURITES Various

#1 Core Classical Album this week Sl rm(fn:lF :

ARIA Core Classical Albums - Week Commencing 8t June 2015

TITLE Artist

MAGIC OF THE VIOLIN Andre Rieu & Johann Strauss Orchestra

SLOW CLASSICS - THE MUSICAL COMPANION TO SLOW COOKER CENTRAL Various

SWOON: THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Various

THE AUSTRALIAN BALLET: GISELLE Tasmanian Symphony Orchestra & Nicolette Fraillon

CELLO DREAMS Various

ISLAND SONGS Amy Dickson

IN A TIME LAPSE Ludovico Einaudi

FIFTY SHADES OF GREY - THE CLASSICAL ALBUM Various

| DON'T LIKE CLASSICAL MUSIC, BUT | KINDA LIKE THIS! Various
BEST CLASSICAL MUSIC OF ALL TIME Various

#1 Jazz & Blues Album this week

ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 8th June 2015

TITLE Artist

CURRENCY OF MAN Melody Gardot
SHADOWS IN THE NIGHT Bob Dylan
ULTIMATE SINATRA Frank Sinatra
WALLFLOWER Diana Krall

BLACK & WHITE Colleen Hewett

HIS DEFINITIVE GREATEST HITS B.B. King
PASSION WORLD Kurt Elling

SHARKMOUTH Russell Morris A

CHEEK TO CHEEK Tony Bennett & Lady Gaga e
VAN DIEMEN'S LAND Russell Morris
NOSTALGIA Annie Lennox

A FOOL TO CARE Boz Scaggs

THE RITE OF SPRING The Bad Plus

SEEING RED FEELING BLUE Mojo Juju

KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis

IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5

A TO Z OF JAZZ James Morrison

SOMEWHERE OVER THE RAINBOW Israel Kamakawiwo'ole
THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall
LIQUID SPIRIT Gregory Porter

© 1990 - 2015 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co. Cat. No.
DEC/UMA 4721953
SMC/SME 88875115902
WALT/UMA 8732015
DEC/UMA 9861343
PDR/UMA 3724585
UCJIUMA 4725817
ACL/UMA 4811776
ACL/UMA 4821401
UCJIUMA 3794632
UNI/UMA 3778860
SMC/SME 88843087812
DEC/UMA 3757602
COL/SME 88875018112
ACL/UMA 4811710
ACL/UMA 4811629
UNI/UMA 1746680
DEC/UMA 4821924
UCJIUMA 3753681
ACL/UMA 4811703
ACL/UMA 4811627
Co. Cat. No.
UCJIUMA 4725817
ACL/UMA 4811776
ACL/UMA 4821401
ACL/UMA 4811710
ACL/UMA 4811629
ACL/UMA 4811703
DEC/UMA 4810173
DEC/UMA 9784662
SMC/SME 88883746982
ACL/UMA 4810769
Co. Cat. No.
DEC/UMA 4724682
COL/SME 88875057962
UNI/UMA 4729205
VE/UMA 3786685
BIL/MGM BAC50
UMA 1119212
CONC/UMA 7236841
AMB/EMI FANFARE085
INR/UMA 3797228
AMB/EMI FANFARE142
ISL/JUMA 4705576
SAV/UMA FTN16037
SMC/SME 88843037662
ABC/UMA 4723906
COL/SME 88697335522
RPS/WAR 9362489462
ACL/UMA 4704193
DEC/UMA 3712199
VE/UMA 1739968
BNO/UMA 4709120

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1155



#1 Audiovisual this week

ARIA Top 40 Audiovisual - Week Commencing 8t June 2015

™w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 8 1 MAGIC OF THE VIOLIN Andre Rieu & Johann Strauss Orchestra UCJ/UMA 4725821
2 2 9 1 SONIC HIGHWAYS Foo Fighters o RCA/SME 88875060149
3 3 5 2 BEAT THE DRUM (LIVE CONCERT CELEBRATING 40 YEARS OF TRIPLE J) Various ABC/UMA 4725118
4 6 30 1 LOVE IN VENICE Andre Rieu ® UNI/UMA 3794635
5 28 3 5 MUSICARES, A TRIBUTE TO PAUL MCCARTNEY Various EAG/SHK EAG3710
6 7 10 3 STILL THE ONE: LIVE FROM VEGAS Shania Twain EAG/SHK EAG3675
7 22 343 3 THE DANCE Fleetwood Mac A 9 WAR 7599384862
8 13 263 1 FAREWELL TOUR 1 (LIVE FROM MELBOURNE) The Eagles A 13 WAR 2564623072
9 8 434 2 BLACK & WHITE NIGHT Roy Orbison A 11 LEG/SME 88883797209
10 4 51 1 MAGIC OF THE MUSICALS Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 3783965
11 25 102 3 MTV UNPLUGGED IN NEW YORK Nirvana A GEF/UMA 1750630
12 1 97 1 LIVE BABY LIVE INXS A PET/UMA PE3018
13 5 11 1 BANGERZ TOUR Miley Cyrus RCA/SME 88875073399
14 10 66 1 MAGIC OF THE MOVIES Andre Rieu A UCJIUMA 3736612
15 9 87 1 HISTORY OF THE EAGLES The Eagles A UNI/UMA 3735090
16 RE 124 2 WEMBLEY LIVE Foo Fighters A 3 RCA/SME 88697355779
17 3% 116 6 WELCOME TO THE VIDEOS Guns N' Roses A 3 GEF/UMA 9861336
18 19 81 1 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE - LIVE FROM MELBOURNE P!Ink A 16 RCA/SME 88843006299
19 23 1 1 KISS ME ONCE LIVE AT THE SSE HYDRO Kylie Minogue PLG/WAR 2564616308
20 14 25 4 LADIES AND GENTLEMEN - SOL3 MIO - LIVE IN CONCERT Sol3 Mio DEC/UMA 4704771
21 30 525 1 ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees A 10 EAG/SHK KAL2762
22 24 191 1 HOT AUGUST NIGHT / NYC Neil Diamond A 6 UMA 4707201
23 12 83 2 LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM Queen A UNI/UMA 2779569
24 21 3 15 AN EVENING OF NOSTALGIA WITH Annie Lennox ISL/IUMA 4726022
25 37 26 1 WHERE WE ARE: LIVE FROM SAN SIRO STADIUM One Direction A 4 SYCO/SME 88843055419
26 36 100 1 LIVE 2012 Coldplay A 7 PLG/WAR 0151399
27 RIEE 60 4 LIVE AT READING Nirvana A GEF/UMA 2720369
28 38 8 3 STILLNESS IN MOTION: VAILIVE IN L.A. Steve Vai LEG/SME 88875086409
29 31 23 8 LIVE IN JAPAN Il Divo SYCO/SME 88843089142
30 RE 19 2 LIVE AT ROME OLYMPIC STADIUM Muse WEA/WAR 2564639421
31 15 74 2 THE LIVE TAPES VOL. 1: LIVE AT HORDERN PAVILION. APRIL 18, 2012 Cold Chisel @ CC/UMA CCDVDO005
32 RE 86 1 LIVE AT RIVER PLATEAC/DC A 5 ALB/SME 88697618199
33 RE 22 2 WHITNEY HOUSTON LIVE: THE GREATEST PERFORMANCES Whitney Houston ARI/SME 88875021639
34 RE 17 1 BRITISH INVASION Steel Panther ® LIB/JUMA LIB144DVD
35 32 47 1 ANDRE RIEU & FRIENDS - LIVE IN MAASTRICHT VIl Andre Rieu @ UNI/UMA 3753705
36 RE 77 1 PULSE Pink Floyd A 12 COL/SME 82876764799
37 RE 20 6 LIVE IN DUBLIN Leonard Cohen COL/SME 88875032139
38 RE 64 1 LIVE IN BRAZIL Andre Rieu @ UMA 3734362
39 17 28 4 PLANES, TRAINS & ERIC Eric Clapton EAG/SHK KAL3619
40 RE 168 4 ELVIS: THE KING OF ROCK 'N' ROLL Elvis Presley A 5 RCA/SME 88697174959
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UK Charts - Week Commencing 8t June 2015

Singles

TW LW TITLE Artist

1 WANT TO WANT ME Jason Derulo
SOMEBODY Natalie La Rose Feat. Jeremih
CHEERLEADER Omi

LEAN ON Major Lazer Feat. DJ Snake & M@
WHERE ARE U NOW Skrillex & Diplo Feat. Justibn Bieber
SEE YOU AGAIN Wiz Khalifa Feat. Charlie Puth
RUNAWAY (U & I) Galantis

BILLS Lunchmoney Lewis

BAD BLOOD Taylor Swift

HEY MAMA David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj & Afrojack
1 - ROADS Lawson

12 12 HOLD MY HAND Jess Glynne

13 14 FLASHLIGHT Jessie J

14 13 | REALLY LIKE YOU Carly Rae Jepsen

15 20 TRAP QUEEN Fetty Wap

16 15 SUGAR Maroon 5

17 18 FIRESTONE Kygo Feat. Conrad

18 16 UPTOWN FUNK! Mark Ronson Feat. Bruno Mars
19 - TAKE ME AWAY DJ SKT Feat. Rae

200 9 DONTLOOK DOWN Martin Garrix Feat. Usher
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TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - HOW BIG, HOW BLUE, HOW BEAUTIFUL Florence + The Machine

2 ACT TWO Collabro

3 IN COLOUR Jamie XX

4 - BIG LOVE Simply Red

5 3 1989 Taylor Swift

6 1 85% PROOF Will Young

7 5 INTHE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith

8 - ARE YOU SATISFIED The Slaves

9 4 WILDER MIND Mumford & Sons

10 8 XEdSheeran

1 7  HOZIER Hozier

12 - LAST OF OUR KIND The Darkness

13 9  CHAOS AND THE CALM James Bay

14 11  THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Paul Simon

15 6  THE DESIRED EFFECT Brandon Flowers

16 - EVERYTHING IS 4 Jason Derulo
17 12 TITLE Meghan Trainor
18 - LUNGS Florence + The Machine

19 17 THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac
20 2 ENGLISH GRAFFITI The Vaccines

(Courtesy of BPI®)

© 1990 - 2015 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1155



US Billboard Charts — Week Commencing 8t June 2015

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 2 SEE YOU AGAIN Wiz Khalifa Feat. Chris Puth
2 1 BAD BLOOD Taylor Swift
3 3 TRAP QUEEN Fetty Wap
4 4 SHUT UP + DANCE Walk The Moon
5 6  UPTOWN FUNK! Mark Ronson Feat. Bruno Mars
6 5  EARNED IT (FIFTY SHADES OF GREY) The Weeknd
7 7 WANT TO WANT ME Jason Derulo
8 8  HEY MAMA David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj & Afrojack
9 9  SUGAR Maroon 5
10 10 NASTY FREESTYLE T-Wayne
11 12 HONEY, I'M GOOD. Andy Grammer
12 13 TALKING BODY Tove Lo
13 11 LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO Ellie Goulding
14 15 POST TO BE Omarion Feat. Chris Brown & Jhene Aiko
15 18 YOU KNOW YOU LIKE IT AlunaGeorge Feat. DJ Snake
16 -  CHEERLEADER Omi
17 20 WHERE ARE U NOW Skrillex & Diplo Feat. Justin Bieber
18 17  WORTH IT Fifth Harmony Feat. Kid Ink
19 - WATCH ME Silento
20 - THEHILLS The Weeknd

The Billboard 200 - Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - ALLA. (AT.LONG.LAST.A$AP.) ASAP Rocky
2 2 1989 Taylor Swift
3 - TOUCH DOWN 2 CAUSE HELL Boosie Badazz
4 3 PITCH PERFECT 2 Soundtrack
5 - EMPIRES Hillsong United
6 1 BLURRYFACE Twenty One Pilots
7 8  XEd Sheeran
8 5  TITLE Meghan Trainor
9 11 FIFTY SHADES OF GREY Soundtrack
10 9  FURIOUS 7 Soundtrack
11 14V Maroon5
12 20 MONTEVALLO Sam Hunt
13 18 STAGES Josh Groban
14 12 WILDER MIND Mumford & Sons
15 16  IN THE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith
16 19 IF YOU ARE READING THIS IT'S TOO LATE Drake
17 13 JEKYLL + HYDE Zac Brown Band
18 7  JUSTAS | AM Brantley Gilbert
19 - THE PINKPRINT Nicki Minaj
20 - AMERICAN BEAUTY/ AMERICAN PSYCHO Fall Out Boy

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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NZ Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 8th June 2015

Singles

TW LW TITLE Artist

4  BAD BLOOD Taylor Swift Feat. Kendrick Lamar
1 SEE YOU AGAIN Wiz Khalifa Feat. Charlie Puth

3 LEAN ON Major Lazer Feat. M@ & DJ Snake

6  MARVIN GAYE Charlie Puth Feat. Meghan Trainor
5  WANT TO WANT ME Jason Derulo

11 WHERE ARE U NOW? Skrillex & Diplo Feat. Justin Bieber
7 WHITE LINES Six60

9  HEY MAMA David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj & Afrojack
10  FLASHLIGHT Jessie J

10 8 DO YOU REMEMBER Jarryd James

11 2 KING AND QUEEN Beau Monga

12 12 FIGHT SONG Rachel Platten

13 13  FIVE MORE HOURS Deorro Feat. Chris Brown

14 14 NOBODY LOVE Tori Kelly

15 19  WASN'T EXPECTING THAT Jamie Lawson

16 16 RUNAWAY (U AND I) Galantis

17 15 LAY ME DOWN Sam Smith

18 - PHOTOGRAPH Ed Sheeran

19 18 UPTOWN FUNK Mark Ronson Feat. Bruno Mars
20 20 PAINT THE TOWN GREEN The Script

TW LW TITLE Artist

1 NO SOUND WITHOUT SILENCE The Script
3 AFTER ALL THESE YEARS: THE VERY BEST Foster And Allen
2 XEd Sheeran

4 IN THE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith

7 SIX60 (2) Six60

ALL.LA. (AT LONG LAST A$AP) ASAP Rocky
EMPIRES Hillsong United

1989 Taylor Swift

WILDER MINDS Mumford & Sons

PITCH PERFECT 2 Soundtrack

SOL INVICTUS Faith No More

GOLD AND SILVER DAYS Foster And Allen
STAGES Josh Groban

14 - MULTI-LOVE Unknown Mortal Orchestra

15 - THE OLD OAK Jenny Mitchell

16 13 FURIOUS 7 Soundtrack

17 11 BLURRYFACE Twenty One Pilots

18 17  HOZIER Hozier

19 18 VMaroon5

20 14 TRUTH & SOUL Stan Walker
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(Courtesy of RIANZ)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 8t June 2015

Singles
Artist

AZALEA, IGGY

JOY, VANCE

Kygo Feat. CONRAD SEWELL

Shaggy Feat. Mohombi,
FAYDEE & Costi

SIA

Spears, Britney Feat. IGGY
AZALEA

URBAN, KEITH & Eric Church

Albums

Artists

HILLSONG UNITED
JOY, VANCE

SIA
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Title
Trouble

Riptide

Firestone

| Need Your Love

Chandelier

Elastic Heart

Pretty Girls

Raise ‘Em Up

Title
Empires

Dream Your Life Away

1000 Forms Of Fear

Dist.
UMA

UMA

SME

UNK

INE

INE

SME

WAR

Dist.
SME

UMA

INE

Country
UK

Canada

Canada
UK

Canada
USA

UK
Canada
UK
USA

Canada
USA

Canada
USA

Country
USA

USA

UK
USA

™
31

35

85
17

81

45
20
42
34

19
45

79
99

76

21
38
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08.06.2015
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08.06.2015

Date
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08.06.2015
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ARIA New Release Singles - Week Commencing 8t June 2015

Burn Antares Fur Boat & The Peace Boat CompactDisc ~ MGM BA0O1

Dorian Concept Joined End Remix EP Vinyl INE ZEN12414

Ella Fence Wanderlust CompactDisc ~ MGM ELLAFENCEO001

Grace You Don't Own Me + Memo EP Compact Disc ~ SME 88875120452
You Don't Own Me * Memo (Boyfriend Jeans) * Dirty Harry * The Honey * Feel Your Love * You Don't Own Me (Video)

Hazy Chains, The Orb CompactDisc  MGM  THC15001

Luna Grand Patience Love CompactDisc ~ MGM LGEP-01

Samantha Jade Shake That Compact Disc ~ SME 88875092082
Shake That * Armour

Sharon Van Etten | Don't Want to Let You Down Vinyl INE JAG266LP

| Don't Want to Let You Down * Just Like Blood * | Always Fall Apart * Pay My Debts * Tell Me [Live]

ARIA New Release Albums - Week Commencing 8t June 2015
A Thousand Horses Southernality Compact Disc ~ UMA 4718077

Adam Lambert The Original High CompactDisc ~ WMA 9362492707
Ghost Town * Underground * The Original High * Another Lonely Night * There | Said It * Rumors (feat. Tove Lo) * Evil In The Night *
Lucy (feat. Brian May) * Things | Didn't Say * The Light * Heavy Fire * After Hours (Bonus Track) * Shame (Bonus Track) * These

Boys (Bonus Track)
Alpine Yuck Compact Disc ~ UMA VY260
VY266
Vinyl VY265
Foolish * Come On * Crunches * Shot Fox * Up For Air * Jellyfish * Much More *
Damn Baby * Standing Not Sleeping * Need Not Be
Aly Cook Horseshoe Rodeo Hotel CompactDisc ~ MGM  RODEO001
Andre Bratten Math llium lon CompactDisc ~ EMI STS257CD
Andrew Lawrence-King Andrew Lawrence-King Edition Compact Disc ~ SME 88875090222
Antony Gray Poulenc Piano Works CompactDisc ~ UMA 4811835
Art Of Anarchy Art Of Anarchy Vinyl UMA 9985651
Compact Disc 9985658
Barbarossa Imager CompactDisc ~ SHK MI0355CD
British Sea Power Decline Of British Sea Power CompactDisc ~ SHK GCRO16BK
GCR016CDB

Carrion - Ridgeway Mix * Childhood Memories * Remember Me * Men Together Today * Apologies To Insect Life * Favours In The
Beetroot Fields * Something Wicked * Fear Of Drowning * Lonely, The * Blackout * Lately * A Wooden Horse * Heavenly Waters

Broadway Cast The King And I: The 2015 Broadway Cast Compact Disc ~ UMA 4737204
Christopher Paul Stelling Labor Against Waste CompactDisc ~ WMA  E874102
Vinyl E874101
Warm Enemy * Scarecrow * Hard Work * Revenge * Castle * Horse * Death Of Influence * Dear Beast * Burial Shroud * Too Far
North * Dear Beast
Chuck Ragan Kindred Spirit Vinyl UMA SD157410
Decline, The Resister CompactDisc  MGM  PCD065
Vinyl PV010
Deslondes, The Deslondes, The CompactDisc ~ WMA NW6325
Dion & The Belmonts Absolutely Essential, The CompactDisc ~ MGM  BT3094
Dj Cam Miami Vice CompactDisc ~ EMI MIAMICD001
Dominic Scherrer Ripper Street (Series 1-3) CompactDisc  MGM  SILCD1477
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Everything Everything

Future
Gengahr

Giorgio Moroder

Grateful Dead

Hudson Mohawke

Hundredth

Jaakko Eino Kalevi

James Taylor

Joan Baez
Jose Padilla
Mahan Esfahani
Methyl Ethel
Modest Mouse

Nate Ruess

Nozinja
Ocean Grove
Octave One

Opera Australia

Original Broadway Cast

Pat Boone

Get To Heaven Vinyl SME 88875061171
Distant Past * Regret * To the Blade * Get to Heaven * Spring / Sun / Winter / Dread * The Wheel (Is Turning Now) * Fortune 500 *
Blast Doors * Zero Pharoah * No Reptiles * Warm Healer * We Sleep In Pairs * Hapsburg Lippp * President Heartbeat * Brainchild *
Yuppie Supper * Only As Good As My God

Horizons CompactDisc ~ SHK RPUT10CD

A Dream Outside Compact Disc ~ UMA LIB177CD

Deja Vu Compact Disc ~ SME 88875057252
Right Here, Right Now * Deja Vu * Don't Let Go (feat. Mikky Ekko) * Diamonds (feat. Charli XCX) * 4 U with Love * Tempted * 74 Is the
New 24 * Tom's Diner * Wildstar * Back and Forth * | Do This for You * La Disco * Magnificent * City Lights * Timeless * 74 |s the New
24 (Lifelike & Kris Menace Remix)

Best Of, The Vinyl WMA 8122795465

The Golden Road (To Unlimited Devotion) [2015 Remastered Version] * Cream Puff War (2015 Remastered Version) * Born Cross-
Eyed (2015 Remastered Version) * Dark Star (2015 Remastered Version) [Single Version] * St. Stephen (2015 Remastered Version) *
China Cat Sunflower (2015 Remastered Version) * Uncle John's Band (2015 Remastered Version) * Easy Wind (2015 Remastered
Version) * Casey Jones (2015 Remastered Version) * Truckin' (2015 Remastered Version) * Box Of Rain (2015 Remastered Version) *
Sugar Magnolia (2015 Remastered Version) * Friend Of The Devil (2015 Remastered Version) * Ripple (2015 Remastered Version) *
Eyes Of The World (2015 Remastered Version) * Unbroken Chain (2015 Remastered Version) * Scarlet Begonias (2015 Remastered
Version) * The Music Never Stopped (2015 Remastered Version) * Estimated Prophet (2015 Remastered Version) * Terrapin Station
(2015 Remastered Version) * Shakedown Street (2015 Remastered Version) * | Need A Miracle (2015 Remastered Version) * Fire On
The Mountain (2015 Remastered Version) * Feel Like A Stranger (2015 Remastered Version) * Far From Me (2015 Remastered
Version) * Touch Of Grey (2015 Remastered Version) * Hell In A Bucket (2015 Remastered Version) * Throwing Stones (2015
Remastered Version) * Black Muddy River (2015 Remastered Version) * Blow Away (2015 Remastered Version) * Foolish Heart (2015
Remastered Version) * Standing On The Moon (2015 Remastered Version)

Lantern CompactDisc  INE WARPCD254
Vinyl WARPLP254
WARPLP254X

Very First Breath (feat. Irfane) * Ryderz * Scud Books * Lantern * Warriors [ft. Ruckazoid & Devauex] * Kettles * Indian Steps [ft.
Antony] * Lil Djembe * Deepspace [ft. Miguel] * Shadows * Resistance [ft. Jhené Aiko] * Portrait Of Luci * System * Brand New World

Free CompactDisc  WMA  HR2145-2
Jaakko Eino Kalevi CompactDisc ~ EMI WEIRD042CD
Vinyl WEIRDO042LP

Before This World CompactDisc ~ EMI 7235380
Vinyl 7235382
Today Today Today * Montana * You And | Again * Angels Of Fenway * Stretch Of The Highway * Watchin' Over Me * SnowTime *
Before This World / Jolly Springtime * Far Afghanistan * Wild Mountain Thyme

Absolutely Essential, The CompactDisc ~ MGM  BT3096

So Many Colours CompactDisc ~ EMI IFEEL042CD

Time Present And Time Past Compact Disc ~ UMA 4794481

Oh Inhuman Spectacle Vinyl INE DASHO31LP

Interstate 8 Vinyl INE GPLP008
Grand Romantic CompactDisc ~ WMA 7567866975

Ah Ha * Grand Romantic (Intro) * Take It Back * You Light My Fire * What This World Is Coming To (feat. Beck) * Great Big Storm *
Moment * It Only Gets Much Worse * Grand Romantic * Harsh Light * Brightside * Nothing Without Love

Nozinja Lodge CompactDisc  INE WARPCD252
Black Label Compact Disc ~ SHK 0G-0001
Burn It Down CompactDisc ~ EMI 4WCLCD2600
Bliss Compact Disc ~ UMA 4811820
An American In Paris Compact Disc ~ SME 88875091142

Concerto in F * | Got Rhythm * Second Prelude * I've Got Beginner's Luck * The Man | Love * Liza * 'S Wonderful * Shall We Dance? *
Second Rhapsody / Cuban Overture * Entr'acte * Fidgety Feet * Who Cares? / For You, For Me, For Evermore * But Not for Me * I'll
Build a Stairway to Paradise * An American in Paris * They Can't Take That Away from Me * Epilogue

Essential Recordings, The CompactDisc ~ MGM  PRMCD6172
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Platters, The Essential Recordings, The CompactDisc ~ MGM  PRMCD6171

Ray Lynam Essential, The Compact Disc ~ SME 88875110732

Rudolf Schock Da geh' ich zu Maxim .. - Rudolf Schock singt Operette CompactDisc ~ WMA 2564610995

Ryan Adams Ten Songs From Live At Camegie Hall Vinyl SME 88875098991
Compact Disc 88875098992

New York, New York * Nobody Girl * Sylvia Plath * Oh My Sweet Carolina * Oh My Sweet Carolina (Live at Carnegie Hall; November 15,
2014) * Nobody Girl (Live at Carnegie Hall; November 15, 2014) * New York, New York (Live at Camegie Hall; November 15, 2014) * Sylvia
Plath (Live at Carnegie Hall; November 15, 2014) * This Is Where We Meet in My Mind (Live at Carnegie Hall; November 15, 2014) * My
Wrecking Ball (Live at Carnegie Hall; November 17, 2014) * Gimme Something Good (Live at Carnegie Hall; November 17. 2014) * How
Much Light (Live at Carnegie Hall; November 17, 2014) * Kim (Live at Carnegie Hall; November 17, 2014) * Come Pick Me up (Live at
Carnegie Hall; November 17, 2014)

Saskwatch Sorry | Let It Come Between Us CompactDisc  INE NR010CD

Satoshi Tomiie New Day CompactDisc ~ EMI AACDO001

Savage Garden Singles, The CompactDisc ~ UMA JWMAUCDO001
Savage Garden CompactDisc ~ UMA JWMAUCDO002

| Want You * Santa Monica * Truly, Madly, Deeply * Universe * Break Me, Shake Me * | Want You (xenomania Funky Mix) * | Want You
(getmeoutathisclub Mix) * Carry On Dancing * Tears Of Pearls * Violet * All Around Me * A Thousand Words * Mine * Break Me, Shake Me
(broken Mix) * Santa Monica (bittersweet Mix) * Tears Of Pearls (tears On The Dancefloor Mix) * Carry On Dancing (ultra Violet Mix) * All
Around Me (hardcore Catwalk Mix) * | Want You (xenomania 12 Club Mix) * To The Moon & Back (hani's Num Club Mix) * To The Moon &
Back (hani's Num Dub Mix) * To The Moon & Back (a Journey Through Space And Time) * To the Moon & Back

Affirmation CompactDisc ~ UMA JWMAUCDO003
Crash & Burn * Chained To You * Animal Song, The * Affirmation * Hold Me * Best Thing, The * Lover After Me, The * Two Beds & A Coffee
Machine * You Can Still Be Free * Gunning Down Romance * | Don't Know You Anymore * Animal Song (hex Hector Dance Remix), The * |
Knew | Loved You

Silverchair Frogstomp 20th Anniversary Edition Compact Disc ~ SME 88875104312

Undecided * Tomorrow * Findaway * Pure Massacre * Israel's Son (video) * Pure Massacre (video) * Tomorrow (video/us) * Madman *
Faultline * Leave Me Out * Suicidal Dream * Cicada * Israel's Son * Shade * Israel's Son (Remastered) * Tomorrow (Remastered) * Faultline
(Remastered) * Pure Massacre (Remastered) * Shade (Remastered) * Leave Me Out (Remastered) * Suicidal Dream (Remastered) *
Madman (Remastered) * Undecided (Remastered) * Cicada (Remastered) * Findaway (Remastered) * Tomorrow ((Single Version)
[Remastered]) * Acid Rain (Remastered) * Blind (Remastered) * Stoned (Remastered) * Madman ((Vocal Version) [Remastered]) * Madman
(Live at the Cambridge [Remastered]) * Blind (Live at the Cambridge [Remastered]) * Tomorrow (Live at the Cambridge [Remastered]) *
Faultline (Live at the Cambridge [Remastered]) * Pure Massacre (Live at the Cambridge [Remastered]) * Madman (Live at the Cambridge) *
Blind (Live at the Cambridge) * Tomorrow (Live at the Cambridge) * Faultline (Live at the Cambridge) * Pure Massacre (Live at the
Cambridge) * Israel's Son (Live from The Royal Easter Show, 1995)

Skip Sempe Skip Sempe Edition Compact Disc ~ SME 88875090212
Allemande La Tenebreuse * Premiere Courante * Seconde Courante * Les Baricades Misterieuses * La Raphaele * Allemande L'ausoniene *
Sarabande L'unique * Gavotte * Rondeau * Gigue * Passacaille * Le Dodo Ou L'amour Au Berceau * Sarabande La Dangereuse * Les Ondes
* L'arlequine * Prelude And Symphony * If Music Be The Food Of Love * Hark| The Echoing Aur * Three Parts Upon A Ground * 'Tis Nature's
Voice * Round-o * A Divine Hymn: Lord, What Is Man * Music For A While * Lovely Albina's Come Ashore * Thrice Happy Lovers * An
Evening Hymn * Ouverture d'’Amadis * Repands charmante nuit * Recit d'Orphee * Entree pour Bacchus et Ariadne * Rochers vous etes
sourds * Plainte de Venus sur la mort d'Adonis * Dieu des enfers * Ouverture de Psyche * Plainte italienne * Chaconne d'’Amadis * Entree
d'Apollon * Si 'amour vous soumet * Enfin il est en ma puissance * Air pour les demons et les monstres * Passacaille d'Armide * La Sultanne
* Prelude * Allemande legere * Courante * Sarabande grave * Passacaille ou Chaconne * Prelude * Fuguette * Pompe funebre * La chemise-
blanche * La Superbe * Prelude in C Major * Prelude in D Minor * Prelude in G Minor * IV. Sarabande, La Lugubre * V. L'Espagnolete * VI. La
Favorite, Chaconne a deux temps * Prelude in B flat major * L'Art de toucher le clavecin: Prelude in A major * Les vieux seigneurs,
Sarabande grave * Prelude in F major * Prelude * Allemande * Courante * Courante * Prelude * Pavanne L'Entretien des Dieux * Prelude *
Prelude * Chaconne * Prelude * Prelude * Paschalia * Prelude: Imitatio Froberger * Prelude * Allemande dit L'Affligee * Prelude * Sarabande *
Canaris * Prelude * Gaillarde * Pavanne * Allemande La Rare * Courante * Sarabande * La Drollerie * Allemande La Mignonne * Courante *
Sarabande * Tombeau de Mr. de Chambonnieres * Allemande, La Laborde * La Cottin * La Portugaise * La Forqueray * La Regente * La
Marella * Sarabande, La d'Aubonne * La Ferrand * La Couperin * Chaconne La Buisson * La Leclair * La Rameau * Jupiter * Capriccio
stravagante * La Lira * Il Fiferino * Lira variata * Qui si bate con il lengo del archetto sopra le corde * La Trombetta * La Clarino * Die
Herrpaucken * La Gallina * Il Gallo * Il Flautino pian piano * Il Tremulanto * Fiferino della Soldatesca el Il tambura * Il Gatto * Il Cane * La
Chitarra Spagniola * Lasciate mi morire * Lasciate mi morire * O Teseo mio * Dove la fede * Ahi che non piu rispondi * Misera, ancor doloco *
Intrada del Marchese di Caravazzo * L'Amaltea * Tancredi che Clorinda un homo stima * Trotto del Cavallo * Passagio bellicose grave *
Sinfonia * Passagio piu grave ristretto * Passagio ristretto * Principio della guerra * Qui si lascia l'arco, e si strappano le corde con duoi ditti *
Qui si ripiglia 'arco * Guerra * Clorinda sola in 4 viola * Clorinda sola in 4 viole Soave arcate * Con che soavita, labbra odorate (Madrigali
Libro 7 B, No. 24) * Sonata 15 * Ohime ch'io cado (Madrigali Libro 9) * Chiaccona a 2 * Toccata undecima (Libro di Toccate e Partite, Book 1)
* Canzon a doi soprani in echo proposta * Tempro la cetra (Madrigali Libro 7 A, No. 2) * Toccata nona in A (Libro di Toccate e Partite, Book
1) * Et e pur dunque vero (Madrigali Libro 10) * Passacaglia * Sinfonia * Ecco di dolci raggi (Madrigali Libro 10) * Se vittorie si belle (Madrigali
Libro 8 A) * Zefiro toma e'bel tempo rimena (Madrigali Libro 6 A) * Si dolce e il tormento (Madrigal) * Overture in G minor * Chacony *
Fantazia 5 * Ground & Two in one upon a ground * Pavan in B flat * Passacaglia in D minor, BuxWV 161 (for 2 Harpsichords) * Sonata in D
minor, Op. 1/6, BuxWV 257 (for Violin, Viola da gamba & Continuo) * Sonata in D major, BuxWV 267 (for Viola da gamba, Violone &
Continuo) * Sonata in G minor, Op. 2/3, BuxWV
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Solkyri Sad Boys Club CompactDisc  MGM  BRRO053

Soundtrack Poldark CompactDisc ~ SME 88875096792
The Crossroads * Medhel an Gwyns * The Longest Walk * The Bal Maidens * An Army Against One Man * Theme from Poldark * Love of
My Life * The Blue Dress * Resurgam * Liberty or Tyranny * Daring to Hope * Working the Quillet * Truth and Consequence * Where the
Land Meets the Sea * The Carnmore Copper Company * Becoming Porcelain * A Seam of Ironstone * A Blood Red Moon * Copper and Tin
* Luck of the Devil

Vangelis Blade Runner Vinyl WMA 2564612211
Main Titles * Wait For Me * Rachel's Song * Love Theme * One More Kiss, Dear * Blade Runner Blues * Memories Of Green * Tales Of The
Future * Damask Rose * Blade Runner (End Titles) * Tears In Rain * Blush Response

Various All The Hits 2015 CompactDisc ~ UMA 5362050
Drive & Relax - Klassik Fur Unterwegs (Inspiration) CompactDisc ~ WMA 2564610984
Klassik-Hits - for Kids (Inspiration) CompactDisc ~ WMA 2564610983

Le Carnaval des animaux, ‘Carnival of the Animals": Finale * Peter and the Wolf, Op. 67 * The Young Person's Guide to the Orchestra
(Variations and Fugue on a Theme of Purcell), Op. 34 * Rimsky-Korsakov: The Tale of Tsar Saltan, Op. 57, Act 3: The Flight of the Bumble-
Bee * Le Carnaval des animaux, 'Carnival of the Animals': Introduction and Royal March of the Lion * Le Carnaval des animaux, ‘Carnival of
the Animals': Hens and Cocks * Le Camaval des animaux, 'Camnival of the Animals": Wild Asses * Le Carnaval des animaux, ‘Camival of the
Animals": Tortoises * Le Carnaval des animaux, 'Camival of the Animals’: The Elephant * Le Carnaval des animaux, 'Camival of the
Animals": Kangaroos * Le Carnaval des animaux, 'Camnival of the Animals": The Aquarium * Le Carnaval des animaux, ‘Camival of the
Animals": Persons with Long Ears * Le Carnaval des animaux, 'Carnival of the Animals': Cuckoo in the Heart of the Woods * Le Carnaval
des animaux, 'Camival of the Animals": The Aviary * Le Carnaval des animaux, 'Carnival of the Animals": Pianists * Le Camaval des
animaux, 'Carnival of the Animals': Fossils * Le Carnaval des animaux, 'Carnival of the Animals": The Swan * William Tell: Overture

Visionquest: Ultraviolet | CompactDisc ~ EMI VQCD6

Lonesome Highway — An Anthology Of American Songs Of The Road CompactDisc ~ MGM PROPERBOX192

Drive Compact Disc ~ UMA MOSCD416

Finding Neverland The Album CompactDisc ~ UMA 4726100

Classic 100 - Swoon, The Compact Disc ~ UMA 4823217
4823282

True Blue: 75 Years Of Blue Note CompactDisc ~ UMA 5360529

Don't Worry Be Happy * Cantaloupe Island * End Of The World Party * Blue Train * Never My Love * Come Away With Me * Too Marvelous
For Words * Straight No Chaser * Cantaloop (flip Fantasia) * It Never Entered My Mind (higher & Higher) * Dr Macumba * Wouldn't It Be
Loverly * Chitlins Con Carne * Senor Blues * Moanin' * The Girl from Ipanema * Cristo Redentor (Rudy Van Gelder Edition) (1999 Digital
Remaster) * Funk-Cosity * Remember * Decision (Rudy Van Gelder Edition) [Remastered] * Here 'Tis * Willow Weep for Me * Passport *
Autumn Leaves (Rudy Van Gelder Edition) (1999 Digital Remaster) * Maiden Voyage (Rudy Van Gelder Edition) (1999 - Remaster) * Song
For My Father (Rudy Van Gelder Edition) [1999 - Remastered] * Violets For Your Furs (Rudy Van Gelder Edition) * You're The Top * As
Time Goes By * No Love Dying * Blues, Blues, Blues * Open Sesame (Alternate Take) [feat. Tina Brooks, Mccoy Tyner, Sam Jones &
Clifford Jarvis] * Loie - 2007 Digital Remaster * Melody For C (Alternate Take) (2008 Digital Remaster) (Rudy Van Gelder Edition) * Blue
Bossa - Rudy Van Gelder Edition / 1999 Remast * Fungii Mama - Rudy Van Gelder/2004 Remaster/24-Bit * Torchin' - Rudy Van Gelder
Edition/2009 Digital Re * Messin' Around - Rudy Van Gelder/24-Bit Remasterin * Don't Get Around Much Anymore - Alternate Take/Rud *
What Is This Thing Called Love? * April In Paris - 2007 Remaster/Rudy Van Gelder Edi * Softly As In A Morning Sunrise - Rudy Van Gelder
E * The Sidewinder - Rudy Van Gelder Edition; 1998 Dig * Witch Hunt - Rudy Van Gelder Edition/1999 Digital

Hit Country Duets CompactDisc ~ UMA 5360817
Hip Hop - Then & Now CompactDisc ~ UMA 5361713
Hit 247 - The Biggest Dance Hits CompactDisc ~ UMA  DNA0230
Nu Yorica! Culture Clash In New York City:Experiments In Latin Music 1970-77 Compact Disc  INE SJRCD309
Vinyl SJRLP309A
SJRLP309B
Weather Station, The Loyalty CompactDisc ~ UMA URA480

Way It Is, Way It Could Be * Shy Women * Like Sisters * Loyalty * Floodplain * Personal Eclipse * Life's Work * | Mined * Tapes * | Could
Only Stand By * At Full Height

Werkha Colours Of A Red Brick Raft CompactDisc ~ UMA TRUCD309
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Xavier Rudd To Let Vinyl UMA 4716431
One Short Story * 12th Of September, The * Wind Cries Mary, The * Timber And Wood * 9 Times A Day * Little Chief * Things Meant To Be
(Album Version) * Introduction (Album Version) * To Let * Light The Shade * Central Avenue (Album Version) * Where Do We Fit (Album
Version) * Conceal Me

Solace Vinyl UMA 4716434
Let Me Be * Chances * Green Spandex * In Transit * Journey Song * Partnership * Shelter * Solace * Yirra-curl * 3 Degrees * No Woman No
Cry * G.B.A* A 4th World (Album Version) * Silence (Album Version)

Food In The Belly Vinyl UMA 4716435
Connie's Song * Energy Song * Famine * Food In The Belly * Fortune Teller * Generation Fade * Mana * Messages * Miss You In My Life *
Pockets Of Peace * September 24, 1999 * Letter, The * Mother, The * My Missing

White Moth Vinyl UMA 4716436
Better People * Twist * Stargaze * Choices * Come Let Go * White Moth * Footprint * Land Rights * Anni Kookoo * Message Stick * Set It Up *
Whispers * Whirlpool * Come Back

Dark Shades Of Blue Vinyl UMA 4716439
Blackwater * Dark Shades of Blue * Secrets * GUKU * Edge of the Moon * This World As We Know It * Shiver * Uncle * Up In Flames * Hope
That You'll Stay * Home

Koonyum Sun Vinyl UMA 4716442
Time to Smile * Set Me Free * The Reasons We Were Blessed * Breeze * Fresh Green Freedom * Sky to Ground * Soften the Blow * Woman
Dreaming * Koonyum Sun * Badimo * Love Comes and Goes * Yandi * Bleed

Spirit Bird Vinyl UMA 4716445
Follow the Sun * Follow The Sun (Video) * Lioness Eye * Comfortable in My Skin * Spirit Bird * Bow Down * Butterfly * Culture Bleeding *
Paper Thin * Mystery Angel * 3 Roads * Creating a Dream * Prosper * Full Circle

Yukon Blonde On Blonde CompactDisc ~ UMA DA137
Vinyl DAV105
Confused * Make U Mine * Como * | Wanna Be Your Man * Saturday Night * Hannah * You Broke The Law * Starvation * Favourite People *
Jezebel

ARIA New Release Audiovisual - Week Commencing 8th June 2015
There are none to report this week.
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